In accordance with _
Rule 18.6 of the AM 1 O %i«
Insolvency (England & A

ras e 206 Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House
=]
w0
14
z “ABALHHCB"
A21 13/07/2017 #4G2

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details
- Filling in this f
Company number E)_ {6/’7 FFE E’_S P:e:zg clgmp::teoirnmtypescript orin
Company name in full Eifestyle Living Limited bold black capitals.
u Administrator's name
Full forename(s) l Jason Daniel
Surname ' Baker
E Administrator’s address
Buitding name.’nurnberl 2nd Floor
Street 110 Cannon Street
Post town ’ London
County/Region ‘
o[ fc[a [N [6e[U
Country [
u Administrator’s name ©
Full forename(s) ’ Miles © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname ‘ Needham another administratar.
E Administrator’s address @
Building name:’number‘ 4 Beaconsfield Road thhetzt:’admcinnisttrattolrl ot
se this section 10 tell us abou
Street { St Albans another administrator.
Post town | Hertfordshire
County/Region '
Postcode ’?T’T’—HH’_D—T
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0



AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
ffe [l 2fofls
A5 Bls  [2fol1l7

Progress report

t attach a copy of the progress report

m Sign and date
Administrator’s Signature
signature b 4

Lo

Signature date

"o Bl BT

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

rtontacl name

Charlie Dagworthy

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street

f
i
IrAddress

Post town

London

County/Region

o Elea N[ e[ U

Country

10;:

Telephone

020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Lifestyle Living Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

From 16/12/2016

Statement
of Affairs To 15/06/2017
£ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Head Office Services Recharge 325,903.73
325,903.73
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Sub Contractors 1,662.00
Direct Wages 31,854.90
Direct Expenses 1,599.66
PAYE/NIC _ 23,142.58
(58,259.14)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents 15,000.00
Rates 2,688.02
Telephone 1,240.39
Insurance 1,884.47
Professional Fees 5,363.50
Lease/HP Payments 19.99
Repairs & Maintenance 1,200.00
Sundry Expenses 259.77
Chargebacks 5,950.95
Health & Safety 1,500.00
IT Services 5,508.51
Security 195,332.00
PDQ Charge 750.00

Page 1 of 2

TRADING SURPLUS/{DEFICIT)

IPS SQL Ver. 2012,10

T (236,697.60)

30,946.99

From 16/12/2016
To 15/06/2017
E

325,903.73
325,503.73

1,662.00
31,854.90
1,599.66
23,142.58
(58,259.14)

15,000.00
2,688.02
1,240.39
1,884.47
5,363.50

19.99
1,200.00
259.77
5,950.95
1,500.00
5,508.51
195,332.00
750.00
(236,697.60)

30,946.99

10 July 2017 11:01



Statement

Lifestyle Living Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 16/12/2016

From 16/12/2016
of Affairs To 15/06/2017 To 15/06/2017
£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Goodwill 1.00 1.00
Business Intellectual Property 1.00 1.00
Customer List 1.00 1.00
Furniture & Equipment 3,675.00 3,675.00
Motor Vehicles 2,000.00 2,000.00
Investigation Realisations 25,500.00 25,500.00
Cash at Bank 57,069.88 57,069.88
Bank Interest Gross 17.95 17.95
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 30,946.99 30,946.99
119,212.82 119,212.82
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators’ Pre Administration Fee 5,618.00 5,618.00
Administrators’ Remuneration 30,400.00 30,400.00
Administrators' Disbursements 6,773.13 6,773.13
Legal Fees 8,500.00 8,500.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 8,750.00 8,750.00
Re-Direction of Mail 275.00 275.00
Bank Charges - Floating 4500 45.00
(60,361.13) {60,361.13)
58,851.69 58,851.69
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 54,356.26
1B Current Floating 27,042.56
Vat Payable - Floating (1,135.00)
Suspense Account (21,412.13)
58,851.69

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

7

' s
Laser {;&‘“w -

Jason Daniel Baker
Joint Administrator

10 July 2017 11:01



LTOZ AINC TT

910z S9|NY (sa1ep pue pue|bul) ADUSAJOSUT 943 JO €8T 9Ny 03 juensind

/107 mc:m GT 01 9107 Joquada( 91 poLiad 2yl 104 Loday $s21b0.d S,103enSIUIWPY JUIOr DY |

(uonensiumwipy ui |Iv) d11 (dd) 1upsy
pue pajiwi ainsia ayipuly

‘payiwi ied jnydn

‘paiwi] MIIA puedyeT

‘pajiwn yled Anuno) diysbeld aylL
‘paiwin yied AepijoH yoldd|Is

‘payiwi Nded Anunod JjleH puejbulioaeH
‘payiwi] Bulary 9jAysal

‘pa3iwii] 24nsia7 2bpLIgsplo]

AOSIADY

ddd




9107 s2iny (sa1em pue pue|Bud) Adusajosu] au3

d11 AIOSIADY dYd
JO WieypasN Maipuy SS)il pue JaMeqg 1 IUueg uoser

{uonensiwpy un) 417 (d2) Py
(UoNRASIUIWIPY UL) Pa3iWIT SINSIT aylouly
(uonensiuiwpy UI) paIWi dded [Iiudn
(Uones|UWPY UI) paW] M3JA pueRyeT
(UoReJISIuIWPY UT) PR1IW Yied JouRly Uojle)

(uonensuwpy
u1) psjiwi sed Anunod diysberd ayy

(UoReASILILPY UT) PEIWI Yied AUno) [Iypey
(UopRNSIUIWPY UL) PIYWI Hied ARPIOH HOD2|IS

{uonesiuwpy
UI) palwi sHed Aunod jleH pugbulianey

(uonensuIWpy ur) psywi buian ajkisey
(uopeasiulpY UI) payWwT AN Bulan eA1sen
(ucnessiuIWPY UT) pajiwr a.nsia abplgspio
1SaIIUe Buimo||o) Byl AjaAIlDa||oo

d17 AOSIADY d3d

:todat siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suoneiralqqe Buimojjo) syl

AOS|ADY

ddd

sa|ny Aduaajosur syl

SIoJRISIMIUPY 3y |

d11 (d2) Imypayd
agipuay

ydn

MIIA puefae]

Jouep uojes

diysbejy

inypay

Yodis

puejbulioaey
P11 11

P10 T
abpliqspion

dnoun syl

Moday ssaibold SiojelsuIupyY 8y L

{uonensiuiupy Ux iv) 417 (dD) Hupay pue paauwin
BUNSIT BRIOUY ‘PAIILIT e [IYd]) ‘PRUWIT MSIA pue@xeT ‘palur Jed Anuno) diysbely syl ‘pajuir Yied ABpPIOH UC.03)IS ‘PIjWI RJed AqunoD |eH pue|BuliesARy ‘Daniw Buiar ajAsal ‘peqiun aunsie a5pugspIoT

Hodal ssalbiold sy Jo 32R0U [BWIOS 'OTINY Wiod

SJ0JRJIS|UILIPY B}
Jo wawiodde auy pue dnoisy ayy buipaeBal uopewiojU Aoimels

poLIad a3 Ul paunul sasuadxe Jo Jusluajes
polad 33 10§ Junodoe sjusided pue sidisoay
YoM JO NpaYos

jullLo)

51502 Juswluiodde
-a.d pue sasusdxe ‘s)uswlasingsip ‘UohelBunwal SI0IRASIUILIPY

SI0)IP3D BY] 104 BWIOIING PRIRWAST
polag 241 Ul suolensiuiwpe sy Jo ssalbold

uNUoH

g

< b8 J

X|puaddy

uonoes

SuonRIADI(JR puUe SIUIJUO)D)



AlOSIARY

ddd

Joday ssa1b0ld SIOJRLSIuILPY Y|

{uopensiuwpy ur |Iv) dT1 (d2) 11IUPSA pue pairur
BNSI37 PUIY ‘PIlILIT Y1ed [lIudn ‘Pajwin maia pueERye ‘pajiw dled Aunod Q_cmmm_m By ), "PagILF] Hied ABDIIOH YOIIBIS ‘PRI HIBd ANUnoy {|BH puBlBULaARH PRI BUIAl] BAISaMT ‘palill ainsiaT abpuLgspio

patWiT] $3as5Y UsZIoH
PaMLWIT SAUMIUBA USZIOH
1SBI1IUS BUIMO||0) 3L A[BAIID3[100
uojdwey yirus Jaquie

9007 suoienbay {(Quawioidwy
40 uojeloig) sBupjelapun JO Jejsueil

(Pa3IW|T S0URUIY S9NUNOT UId)Se] se
uMmouy AlBULI0)) paliw] soueu oalold 369)ALd

juswsbuele Aeunjoa Auedwon
uojepinby| Alejunjoa S403paa)

£10¢C
BUN[ GT 03 9TQZ 2qwanag 97T pouad Bugiodad syl

1VH
1AH

dnoun UazIoH

HS1

3dni

abajiallg
YAD
1A

Pouad 3yt

suoneiAaiqqge pue sjuanuo)



Hoday ssa1bold S101elsIUUpY ay ]
(uonensiwpy Ul (1Y} 411 {dD) |IYpaY pue paywr]

BINSIT AOULY ‘PANLLIT Mg [YdN ‘PRI MBIA PUBENET ‘PajWI] Yied AnunoD diysBeld syl Py sHed Aepiiol U0.0BYS ‘pajwr] ded Auno) (|leH pueBulaAel “paniur Buin 241531 ‘PaNI 24ns@ 3BpHOSpIoT

"UDIIDE IO} 0IU0 SIUBWABRY ADURPUNPaY 3L}
03 passed pue passadosd usaq saey Azuepunpsd ybnolduy buisie swiep asiodus ||y

‘JJBIS ,SJ01RIIS|UILIPY 243 JO siaquiaws AgQ pajsisse
pue suopsod |enplapul Jisty 83ebRiw 0] SWwHeP axew o3 JYBU B3 JO pasIApe SBm
1JBIS JO Jaquiawl paiasye yael suosead [euonesiueblo pue (e3juypa) “IuLou0ds 63 anp
sapuepunpal g 9yew 031 Aessarsu sem Y pouad Buiped] uonedsiulwpy aul Buung

"SUOJB||IDUCIR4 pue s3diaDaa 934 8IS
pue yoyd |eul 03 193[gns ‘dnolo Uy $S0408 %00/ F-H0057F JO (S1S00 SI0JRIIS|UILPY U}
Buipnpxa) njoid Buipen e ui ynsaJt 01 paeioid st pousd Huipely si0jedlsILIWpY syl

'dnouo su7 Jo MaIA [epUBUY Ny B Buipnpul ‘suoiieblisaaul
Aoimes Bupiepspun pue suonelado Bupen Bucbuo sy BuBeurw ‘BD140 peay
s,dnoug a3 32 Paseq Sem Wea) 2100 B pue sanss| Buipel) pue |euopelado yim |esp
0] siseq Jenfal e UO 5335 243 JO ||B 18 SDUBPUSHR Ul SJaM tuea} SJ0JRJISIUIWPY S|

'S.10302.U0D jeutaixs Buibebua Ag asimisUlo Jo ‘els soueuaiulew s,dnolsy syl Buisijan
1IN0 paLLIED 319M SHIOM 3$3) 3|qIssod aJayp  SHI0M [BILIIISIS pUR ‘Sa31] Snodsbuep
Buinowal pue umop Bupand ‘sumop ueJp ‘swiaisAs abemas oyl 01 sjuawsacudwl
Buipnaul ‘s911S 241 JO |18 18 SHI0M 3DURUBTUIRW N0 ALIRD 0] AIRSS2DaU 20 PINoOM 3 1B4]
1UIpIAD BWwiedaq | ‘syued syl je usyeuspun Bueqg sypne Aljes pue yijesy bumolod

MQT9F O] PAIUNOWB UOIEISIUIWPY 3y} Buunp dnousy syl 104 paaa|lie s3)es jiun
55046 |EJOL "SUCIIEBJISIUIWPY 243 JOo poLliad 34 Buunp pa1sjdwod aq Jou pinod aouay
pue s3wWi} pea| BUQ| pey SIBPJC UBMID "3|qIssod 2aum ‘SliUN JO SIBPIO IRWOISND
219|dwod 0] wes] sojes 5,dnots ayl yim A[SSop pedlom Wea) SJoljensiuiwpy syl

“1odaus ssaboid
WU SICIRNSIUIWPY U Ul SJOojpas0 o) paplaold 9q [im 2jepdn ue pue Alenadal
alpadxe 0] Jopio Ul sisijenads Aloacoad 1gap ©f passed Buidq mou S| Jajeuw SiyL
's|11g AN pue s394 2115 BUIpURISING ST JO UODI|[0D LM SIO1RISIUILIPY SU3 ISISSE 0]
PRULRISI SEM DDLH0 pEDY 1B paseq adAoidwa jawio) e ‘syled ay) Jo ajes ayl bumo|jod

AIOSIARY

dadd

‘2)2P R} 18 PR S2R4
3] uo juswiuonsodde ou aq pNom aJaU3 PUR ‘SI3EISE UONRISIUIWPY aAlDadsal ay)
0] SNP UIBWa4 PINom ‘plos adem sxyded auy a1ep ay) Je se /10¢ 404 S99y Bulpueisino
aly 1eL] ‘(MOJRg paielap) sjusWwaalbe Bjes Byl jo Uoilpuod e sem 31 dnoig 3
AQ polisd syl Buunp paaieaal useq aaey (| yA BUIPNRX) YG0/F JO SS20XD Ul 5395 DS

anp (e} Asyl se 854nod Aleuipio syl u) pied aq pinous 5324 1eU) posiApe
pue 0] Uspilim alom sjuspisay 'Buipuelsino alam (ssolb) uoluu z' 17 Al9iewixoldde
J0 dnoisy S 03 anp S99 A4S ‘Jusuiuiodde jo 21ep BUY W C/TOC UXiel 1 pue
/102 Aenuer T ‘910z /2qWsA0N T :siuauleisul saiuyl ul Aed 03 uopdo ayj usalb usaq
Asnoiaald pey siuapisay /10 AMenuer T U anp jizy syded ay) Jo 991y} Jo) S98) SIS

"SI0)RJISIUIUPY 3Y] AQ pRARDDI US3g dARY YG0E7
Huijje303 seoue|eq ysed ‘A|BuIpicody ‘S21RISD UO[IRAS|IUILIPY aalnadsal auy) 03 peqiiua
20 SIUNODE MUeG JO [2QUINU B Ul PlRY S3oueleq jIpaud (B pejsanbed pue si3plQ
UORIISIURIPY 3L Jo ‘siayueq taulio) 5,dnols Sy} ‘DESH pasiApe siojel)siJiupy syl

'pPa3R|dWoD 3 O [110S oM 10 AlBWWNS B L3Im
Jay1ebo] poLiad suj Buunp usyeLapuUn siom Jo sjnpayds e ‘g Xipuaddy 1e yoene I

"ybnos sem dnous au3 404 JoANG B 15|IUm S8553UIsNg U3 ajeiado 0)
3NUIILOD 0] SeM LORUSIUI SI0IRASILIIPY SU] 18U} pasIApe 2uam sajls Bulpea) snolea
ay1 3k seaAojdwe syl rebprqued ul sasiwald soylo peal] syl os|e pue ‘sayls bupen
XI5 ||B papuU=1ie Yels JIayy pue SIoJRISIUIWPY 3] 'SJOIRASIUIUDY SU1 Jo UoisiAadns
Bl Japun penunRuod sem dnols By JO SsaUsNg ABp-03-Aep ayl “Juaunuiodde uodn

"£10T Mernugad £ pajep
Hodas sjesodoud SJOJRRSIUILIPY B3 YJim Uoljoun[uod ul pead aq pinoys Jodsd S|

pouad ayj Bulnp uade3sapun MIoM

uonesIuIWpY 2yl Jo ssaiboud 'T



Haday ssalboid S10181SIUNIPY S L
(uonensIUWIPY Ul 11y} 411 (dD) Iypay pue pajur

2Ins[37 APULY ‘PARWIIT Hed (IYdn ‘PRI MIA DUBIXET ‘PRI 3iBd AunoD diysBely sy, ‘PaNWN sued AepioH YO.BYIS ‘PAYWIT Hed ARUN0D [|eH pue|BuliaAey ‘BajwIT BUIAM a1A1sa; ‘papir ainsis a6plGSpIoT

L9T'TF 404 PRI ied
AIUNOD JOURL UOIHED 0] ‘U UOIIED JO S12SSE pup $saUisSng aUl JO ojes e

WGy 13 104
PRIIWM ¥ied ARUNOD LOID9|IS 03 “U0II3|IS JO SI9SSE PUB S55UISNY 943 JO SIS

W29 Z3 0]
poWT HiBd AUNOD HH 01 ‘puejBuilsABH JO S19SSE pUR SSoUISNA UL JO D[eS  »

SMOJ|0}
se aJe SiuswWSalbe Sies |enplalpul a4 JO AleWWns ¥ /107 [Mdy Tz uc paledwod
‘pallwy PUBRII "N SSWOH JJAIS34N JO SJ0IoBAp 3yl Ag paiedodiodul ‘sapiysa
asodind |epads aieiedas xis 01 ‘dnoig SU3 JO 519S5E puR SSIUISNG 3Y) JO SjBS ¥

"uonoesuely sy ayajdwen oy paasold pinoys
slojensiuiwpy a4y ‘uouido [euoissajokd sl Ul 18Ul pauIuoD pue ‘peliw puesd] ‘N
SILUOH SJAIS3YIT WOY JDLO PISIASI DU} PAMIIADL HST "syided 3l 3axeul pue anjea o
SJ0lRISIUIWPY 33 AQ pabebus usaq pey oym ‘sian|ea 13sSse pue sjuejnsuod Auadoud
|erlawwod uspuadapul ‘HsT Aq papinold sbuel Uonen|eA 3U3 UIYIIM PUB ‘uoien|ea
pa1dadxs 2Ul JO SSS0Xe Ul Sem ‘WTE'/TF ‘Joi0 auyj jo anea (enuslod (2101 Byl

"paIRA0IRI ANy J1
/587 01 dn JO anjeA B peY UIIumM ‘S3)RIS3 LoNRRISIUILpY aaoadsas ay3 A pauielad
aq 0} S99 ays/youd pue syuas punodf BuipueIsINo pue anp [|e 10} PAMO||R OS[e JaYo
3yl ‘Penuod 0] Plgns paasbie sem WSEH 9T F 40 201d pasiaag B ‘sannejuasaldal |ebay
,Ssieseyoind syt woyy sysenbad aouabiip anp pue suonenobau paloenold Buimoyod

"s40SIApR Slaseyoind ayj AQ pasiel sauenb
souabipp anp Juedylubis ssmsuUe pue uoilPuLIOUl ISyung apaosd 0} Jopao ul ‘dnols
241 07 SIBSIAPE jRuDISSaYoUd dauloy puUB ‘SHouUnos jenp) aaoadsau B1) Ls Buisie))
pue ‘splodad 5,dnols ayy Bumaiaas 0} PIRIWIWOD SEM dW JO Junowe juediiubls v

ACSIAPY

ddd

"sa0ua0y abieydsip pue
‘|leoL3oafe ‘ally JO yoe| B pUR 'Sylom sedad aouBUSUIRW ‘Juawisaall |eydes Jueoyiubis
alinbal pinom 1By} Seyoralq aousdl 2B6emas pue [EJUSWUGIIALD ‘Saydesaiq sousdl|
21s pue Buuueid papnpul saNss) asay] “J4ayo Jidyl Bupnpad Aped palsalsiul Aue
0} pea| AlRewiiyn Al pinom ‘sousbyip snp jo polad e Buimolog ‘1eul ssped suy Yum
s2nss) |eaoeld pue jeBa) JO JaquUNU B 3.5oM 245U) JeY) SIBME 21am SI0JRISIU|WPY SU ]

/107 UdJeW £ uo aosed
4E) O} 195 Sem uone|dwio) P PUBRII "N SOWOH SIAISST WOl WSZ'gTT Jo
1240 ue pajdanie SI01eNSIUILIPY SU3 ICHPaID PRIN33S B4} Ylm Uonelnsucd Buimolio4

*J0}iPaJ0 PaINDas SU3 03 PAXILUGNS Sem UOEpUSLIWOIS)
e uodnausym paypuapr sem Japplg paleopeid B ‘uopoesuely e sp|dwod ol
soiied ay) 9e] pINnom 11 2w} SUY} PUB 'S0 SUj JO YIES 0} SUORIPUOD Y3 ‘uolpesuer
e punj o] Aued yoee jo AY|Ige U3 ‘Siayo snouea Byl Jo sisAjeue ue Bulmoliod
‘WS'QTF 01 WZTF woly Buibuel syled B 10 poAISDS) S1am SI1910 BUlU JO |BJO)

“1sa.da)ul Jo s[aAa] ybiy Buimo)|oy paonpold sem sailed pa1salail|
10 Isipdoys 2 juiod yoiym Je /102 Alenuer 1€ AQ WBnos alom SIS0 SAREDIPUT
'suopelado ssauisng Sy} pue saus au3 Jo sles e Buiplebal uebaq suoissnosip pue
suamalbe ainsopsip-uou paubls sared palsalalul UnAas-Anoy Jo [B10) B Adadaym
ANjoe) wood elep AIOSIADY ddd 2uiuo ue eia paiddns sem LOBWIOJM] O} SS300Y

‘dnods ay3 ssolae Ajjeiauab siojpalo 03 uinias a4yl buisiwido o3 maia B yim ‘pPansilde
3Q pnom san|ea 9|qissod 159q alnsua 03 uopoesued] BSuo Jo Aem Agq dnods syl Jo
51955 puUR SSIUISN B4 IS 0F UoRUUI SJ01easIuLIpY By} sem 1 ‘quswiulodde uQ

ssauIsng 243 jJo ajes

s158Q
BuloB-uo UE UO UM JBSp 99 0] Sanuiiuod souapuodsalion pue sailenk loypauo ||V

uonensSIuIWpY ay] Jo ssalbold T



Joday ssalfiold 510jesiwpy 8y |
(uonensuiwpy ux (Iv) 471 (dD) [1IUPSY pue pajiun

BUNSIF| ALY PIRUIIT e J(IMdN PIULIIT MBIA PUeRMET] ‘Pajil sled Ajunc) diysBeid syl ‘pajiur yied Aepok Youoa)s Pajwl] jed Aquno) [[eH puelSutianer ‘pajwy Buiar) siA1seyy ‘papuy snsia sbBpLgspao

'35IN0D NP Ul SI0jIpadd 01 papiaotd aq [m sajepdn 1ng
‘abels sy 18 asayl Jo s|ielap Jayliny asopsip 03 sieudoldde jou st 31 tBulobuo ale
suociiebisaaul 18uo snouea pue dnous ayj 03 stuns Aedau o3 sarued puyy isuiebe apew
Butag swiiejy Jayuny Ul 3nsal Aewd Udiym paRUuSp! Ussq 2ABY SUORDESUBL) JaUyng

‘ARARDRdsaL (|IURSY pUE PYT T 03 PRRIWSL SEM G HZT PUR N5 673
ABuiploooy siolensiuiWpy aul AG paadIp Se UN0XR Yans o) 40g3 Aed pinom TyH
12y} pue suonediddy 3y] 01 UOIIR|RL Ul SIS0D 13U JO JUSWSIRS U] ‘WNS Paniupy auy
JO INO YGZF JO Wns Syj uiklal 03 PajIRul g pinom dnotg USZIOH Ul palibie sem 31

‘Bumo pue anp bueq se
dnouin uszioy Ag peniwpe Bulag se (,Wns paRIWpY au3,) %6/F Jo wns ayy u) Buijnsa.
pansua aauapuodsaniod |ebs) snouep AH Pue TvH 49a0 paiuelB aq o {,suopedddy
3Ul,) SIspdO uonelsIuWpY 1o} UNoD) 0} suoned|dde palLgns SI01RlISuILIPY Sy

*SIUNOI0R
dnoJs 2y} ul JoJ pajunodoe Ausdold usag lou pey 1Byl ‘dnotg uszioy pue ‘pi
11 d77 {dD) |IUpad Usemiaq SUQNROBSURIY 4O JaqUInU B 2uom 343Ul 1ey3 PauULLIZIep
SI0YBASIUIIPDY Yl ‘SPIodad pue sooq s,dnoin 8yl Jo uoiebrssaul ue Buimoiiod

"/10¢ Aenuer 71
UO pasRoal AINp 2Jom AU} pue 33181se UCIRASIUILIPE [[Iydn 243 03 paRiwal 3q spuny
253U} Jeyy palsenbal si0)elSiulWpY JWIOr B4l "SIOJDH0S s,AurdwioD 8yl Jo junadoe
IR e u pisy Buiag siam Spas0.d 3|BS B3 JO 0STT 18U] PaUsA0ISIp S01RNSIUIWPY
uor syl ‘yuswiuiodde Bumoljod  ‘wgTF Joj Added plyl psiosuuooun ue o) plos
3Jam ¥203s pue s1asse BulAuedwoooe auy pue Auadoud siug ‘910z 12qo10 Ul “(jed
litydr,) 19s18W0S Ul SaWOH M1ed jIudn se umouy Ausdoad e paumo Alsnoiaald |iydn

"SIORIIS|UILIPY 2U1 AQ PR||0iIUcD JUN03DE Yueq purjBULSARH PIIBRUILIOL
B Ol paAlRDal Sem ‘Isa4ajul JO XZF snid 5/8F JO WwNns BUY ‘/T0Z UdIBW 8 U0

AlOSIAPY

ddd

‘puejbuliasey 03 pailIWa. B PINOYS ‘UoBIBL) PanIade 1SaaU
Aue Jum Jayebol ‘Junodoe JusiD iRyl Ul plaYy SSIuow 3l 38Ul 411 uesoyoeag Dvd
pauIou alojaiay) 8b68|IALd *||BH pUR|BULIBABH 1B S3IUN MBU JO 3]BS 3Y]) WOl pajeubilo
pEY ¥2egAnG aul 40) SpuUny 3yl 12Ul ALSA 10U PNOI S401BISILILIPY BU1 AQ PaIonpuUod
uoijebrsaAUl Uy 'PeINDaxe Uosq JOU PEL S1EDyILR0 JBjSuUBl) aleys syl pue ‘41l
yooyorag Dva Ad play Buiag ||ns alam spuny asayl ‘uoieasiuiwpy Jo a1ep 3yl je Sy

“PRGANG B4} 10348 0} JUNODDR U JIBYY Ul A5/83
Buipjoy aJsm ABU) JBYl PUB JBW USBG PEY SUOHIPUCD 3y JO 1se| ayl 1ey) abajald
paynou abplgspdon Jo) Bupoe SJOWDN0S ‘9107 AJBNIged § UD  JUNODDR MOIDSD
ue ojul pled aq o] sem |ieH pueiBulisABH 1B JUBWdoRASp M3aU B 18 JUN Uydes Jo 3|es
oU] Woy %5 /TF 18yl Buipnjpul ‘SUOJIPUCS UIE1Iad JO UOIDRISIIES 3L} UO |BUOI}puoD
sem 3oegAng 2Jeys Ul JO UoIsidwoD “13e.4U07) SSBUZINd 243 JO SWIS) U] 0] JUBNnSIng

‘(,3peNUOD) BseydInd,, 8u3) s63|IALd

Ag pauma abpligsploT 4o [edes aul Ul saueys ABUIRIO G/ 4O aseyaund pue a(es aus o3
piefias im §T0Z 1900100 07 Lo Juswaaibe ue ojul palsqus ab3)ald pue abpugspio

Sia1El 1330
‘S3IE)S2 DAIDSdSa BU) UM 195SE UDED 0] PRAISDS] UCKEISPISUCD 2U3 JO UMOTHEDI]
p3jlelep 3.ow B 3pacid sjunodoe sjuswAed pue sydisoal 3yl Cpodad ayl 1oy
suonoaesuel) buljielap syunooe sjuswAed pue sidiadal sle g xipuaddy e payzeny

WSZ6'TF 0] PAIII dled [BlUSpISSY [|IYpay 03 ‘,Mied AUNo) ||IUPSY,
e/} 1839601 ‘d17 (dD) 111ypsy pue |IYPaY JO SIPSSE pue SSSUISN( SU) JO 3RS

WG9/ /F 40) PaWIT Yied AUNCD SaIsl
uoeY) 0] * S8l UOIHED, ©/1 BUIPUlY [0 SI9SSe puR SSOUISNg U3 JO 3jes e

WS 'TF 10) pajiwr
Nied AJJUNOD puBjEd e 0] ‘M3IA PUBRYET JO 519558 pUE SSBUISNG 24) JO BeS

uonRensIuupyY ayj Jo ssalboud T



Hoday ssaibold Si0jensuwpy ay|
(uogensiwpy ur 1v) 411 (dD} MUpSy pue pajiwr]

BINSIT BLINDULY ‘PRI Hed [IUdn ‘Payn malp puede ‘pajil %ed Ajunc) diysbeld ayl ‘paaiwur sued ABPIOH HOR3|IS PaIWIN Hed Anunod ([eH puelfudeaey ‘peiwn Bun ailisayn ‘paaur auns@ aBpugspic]

“ABajens jo sbueyd |\yusWwepuny e asneo
10 apasiadns 1B} SJUBAS JBUI0 AUE pUE SuoneBISDAUL SNOEA BU) JO BWOIN0 3Ul Aq
USALP 3 ||Im seiBalens 1Ixs |eul auy ‘suciiensiuiupe auyy Jo asodind syl aAsiyoe o]
SJOlESIUIWPY Ul 01 aide|iear saiunlioddo pue suondo Jo foquinu e tewad syl

'sBuipasnodd auyy jo Aue Ui ABaielss 31xe aleudosdde ue paJspISUOD 10U S| YAD ¥

-($)4ap[oy 90140 10S5800NSs AUR JO ‘SI0JRNSIUIWPY BU3 8]
Aeut pue 1ne) 3y} Ag pajulodde aqg |im dn Buipuim Aosindwon e u) siojepinby syl

“0}epinby| pesodoud sy se 10 03 uosiad IBUo AUR U0} PRAIDDRI SJOM SUQIIEU|LIOU
ON wayl 4o 3Uo Aue Jo |ie AQ 2uop 8g Aew siojepinbil] 8yl AQ aUOp 2q 01 0B Auy
*{(s)Jap|oy SouJo J0SS30INS Aue 10 SIOJeNSIUIWPY BYl Bg 01 9le TAD B ul siojepinby
pasodosd au3 ‘9867 10V ADURAIOSUL 343 01 Tg INPayds Jo £8 ydeibeied 03 juensing

‘Auedwod ayj jo dn Bujpum Alosindwos ayy 10j 18pJo |euanbasuod B yIm pus Ue 0}
Auedwod Jupaspad 2yl Jo uopedsiuiupe 3y Bulg o3 Jeplo ue Jo) 9867 10V ADUSAJOSU]
343 03 19 9|Npayds Jo 6/ ydesbeled o3 Juensind Hno) syl ucnpad [im SI0IRASIUILPY
o sy ‘uonepinbill 4sius 0y Auedwad ayy Joy eudosdde |3s s1 A Inq ‘seiuedwos
dnoJs) 543 Jo AUE JO SJ0}IPsUD PaINdBsuUn @y} 0] 3|gR|IRAR SWOD3Q 30U PUIPIAIR B PINOYS

A
o3uUl Ssiuedwod JueAs|al SU] 20rjd 03 5d91S IYEY ||IIM SJ0jRNSILIWPY Yl ‘Bjgedidde
JI "9R6T 1oV ADUBAJOSUT 83Ul Q1 T8 9|npayas Jo ¢8 ydelbeleq 0] uensind (A oul
UoneASIUIWpE wol) 3aow 03 Auedwod dyioads ay3 o) ajeiidoldde ag |im 1 ‘sauedwod
3y} JO Aue Jo (ped paguosald Syl JO SMMIA A UBLL JBUI0) SJOJPaID painissun
34l O] Sge|IeAR BWO23G ||IM PUSPIAIP B 1PY] MBIA U3 JO 248 SIOIRASIUUPY Sul JT

Alos|ApY

did

"PAAIOSS|P
80 0} powaap 2q M Auedwod ay) adijou ayy Jo Buly syl daye Syuow 3aly3 pue
‘pus ue 01 Aurdwod JueAB[RI BYY 4O uChensiulWpe 3yl Bulg o1 986T 1oV AdudAlOSUT
3y} 0 T4 3Npayos Jo p§ ydeibeled Uym aouep.soooe Ul sajuedwon jo Jensibay auyy o3
30110 B puas ||Im Asyl ‘ajerdoldde Jou s1 uopepinby o UORENSUIWIPE 3U) WO 11X
UR 1R} JopSU0oD 058 ABU] 4 JO ‘SJOYPaID pRINIasUn s) 03 uorngLUIsip e waad Jubiw
Uaiym Apadotd ou aaey seluedwad dnodg auyy Jo Aue Jeu] asaleq SJ0JeNSIUIWPY Bu3 JI

ABajenys yxa2 pajedpiuy

‘pa4inbad usym pue Ji ‘S10)peld wod)
yBnos aq M pusixe 03 AJOUYINE JUBASRS B} puR pouad JUSLIND 3Y] JBAC Pamsinal
AJENLIIU0D B0 ||M SLO[RJISIULLPE B3 JO spolad [ERIU) 841 pualxe 0] Juswalinbal ayt

jusunuiodde jo spouad [BrHUl 3Y] 0} SUOISUIIXT

"24N3NY D43 Lt PIIBHIU| 3G ABW JRU} SUCIIDR [eIpaLad jeusiod
Aue soipnfasd 03 jou se 0S [BQUIPLUOD Ulewal |m SBUIpUY S1BWIN pUR SUSIUCD
ay} ybnoyjje pamalasl g 03 SNURUOD S10adSe UIBMSD  "PIUYDBIIR MIOM JO JINpayos
34l Ul pue BA0QE N0 195 DIe sucheBssAul AW JO IDNPUOD 34l JO S|elep dayung

‘PAIONPU0D U9dg sey ssausng 5,dnoto au)
Yoy Uy Aem sy Buipaebad aaey Asu sLISoUCD Aue UO UoRULIGUL 3piAcLd 0F $1011pauD
pajALl pug ‘S10103a4p SU} WO UoRRWIoIU] Jayuny pajsanbal ‘uoieutiojul Buunoioe
pue spladal pue s$300q s,dnois BY) pamMaIASI DABY I SpeW 3G PIN0D S2LI9A00M JBYM
pue ‘sailed Jay3io 1o sioyoadip Jsulebe swiep |epusiod Aue Buipnpug ‘sey dnolgy au
s)9s5se 1eUM OJU| suopiebBisaaul ruoiodord jno BulAiied apnpu) sanp Al Jo Med

suoiebiseaur

uone.nsiuupy ayj Jo ssaiboid 't



Hoday ssauboid SIMBISIILPY Ay
(uoneasiuwpyY Ul (Iv) 477 (dD) |Ipayd pue pagiwi

3INSIST ayiPUlY ‘PaiLLM died jUdn ‘PSILITT MIIA PUBRYET eI YiBd Anuno) diysbeiq au) ‘paiiwi yied ABpIOH HOID3|IS ‘AW Mied AunoD jleH puejBuliasey ‘panwry Buiar 31415941 ‘pajl ainsie sBpugspio

NOTTF Spaad@ sspjoy ableys Bunesy
ay) 01 sjgenear Auadoid Jau By pue £007 Jaguandss T Jaye pelesld sem abieyd
Buijeol) Uy sdoum saydde Ao ped paqlosald syl '986T 1oV AJUSAOSUT 343 JO Y9/ T
UCD3S YliM 9DUBPIOIDE Ul AURdLIOD B JO $10)Pa1D paindasun ay3 104 SPISE 135 51 UJIym
ab4eUs BUREOY B JO JBp|oY B4} 0] 9|qe|IBAR SpUNy JO N0 aAaleD e S| Jed paquosald syt

pupjBulaARH pue 21PRLIY — Jed paquIdsald

'S99} 9IS JO ABAODRI [BUL 2U)
10 JUapUsdap 3q 0S| ||IM JOUR|Y UOYUED JO SI0NPaID 10} D|CR|IBAR SPUN JO BrRA SY 1

"apew aq ARW 1Byl suennguisip jo
PAS[ DU 2]ewNSs 03 a(gissod JouU S| 31 3/08J8Y3 pue pRIBwIse aq 26e1s siyj 18 Jouusd
sucniepinby) 8y3 Jo 53502 2u} Ing ‘sioiepinbr pajulodde Ajusnbasgns Aq pied aq |
SUCIINGLISIP SU1 '9SIN0D anp Ul SIIMIUS 9S8 JO SI03IPaJD paunsasun 0} uohnguisip
£ vew 0] I|dejleAR SpUNn) JUSIUNS 3 ||IM 28 1Byl palewnss AQuaLIng S| il

P11 11 doue Uuojie) — S1031paL) PRINIISUN 10} SWAIIN0

MO padiosap
se ‘s|gedndde §1 ‘ued paquosald auy wody 1daoxa ‘seiuedwuod asay] Jo Aue Jo sIolpald
painoasun 0} Uopnguisip B axew ©) S|gelieAR spunj Jusmiyns ag Jou [ImM 21ey3
1BUY paewnss Apusiing S| Y ‘UoRRWICU] JUSLIND pUE 21Bp 0] SUOIES||Ea) U0 paseg

PI1IN
11 pue ‘Ipypay ‘d11 (dd) 1ypay ‘diysbeld ‘Jliydn ‘3301091s ‘puejburioney
‘MIIA PUB[aNET ‘OIPUlY ‘abpLIgqsSpIoT - S103IPDJ) PRINDISUN 10) SWOIING0

‘sBuipsaoud
Bsayl Ul swiep [epuasasud Jeylny Aue 9q 03 peloedxe Jou ale alayl ‘AjBuiplodoe
‘pue I4NL Ylim 2oueplodoe U] ‘pased alam saaioidwa [BnplAlpul AUy Udiym 3. sled
aAladsal Byl Jo Jeseyound ayl o3 pauisjsuel) aUem ‘sep|iqel| pelelosse Bl pue
‘4102 |Mdy T2 38 se N 11 AQ pRAcidwa (135 saaAcidwa (e ‘auo jo uondanxa auyy UM

AlOS|ADY

ddd

"P¥1 N T7 UIyim s1o3pado [eiusiajaid 03 pusplalp e Aed o)
2)ge|IeAR spuny Aue 3¢ 03 papadXa 10U ale a3yl “dnols sU] UM SSA0|dWS e 1o
S10RNUCO BUT PIRY JeLl Anue au) Bueq ‘pi Mn 11 1suiebe ale swiep jepuziaseLd ||y

‘uonesiBal Uum soueplodde Ul paleinofed
se Aed Aepljoy pue suopnguiuod uoisuad pledun ‘Aed JO Siealle UC) SIUSLLBP
[enuasayald sarioldws Jawlo) BulsG %83 (2101 S1Bp 0] PaAIB3S] SWIRPD [RRUISR.d

S10}Ipa1] [BRQUSIDSAI S O} DLUOZING

'SUONBJISIUILPY BUY Ul {iBJHI0OYS B JaNS 0} pajiadxa 51043
ale Aay pue [Ny Ul pledsd wsL) 595 03 JUsPIYNS aq Jou |[im 363jaLg 03 suoRnNgLIsLp
Jeypuny Auy  -dnoudg ayl ssadoe ‘Ajpatoadsal Aunaas sbieys buneoy pue paxiy Jaiy
Japun suojjes|est j355e Wol) N00/LF PUB NTZ9'ETF PaAlsoal aaey aba|iaugd ‘@ep o]

'ab3|1Ald JO WIBP 3U1 JC anjeA ayl pue
UDISIBAUOD 247 JO AJIpI[EA 341 U0 adApe jebap Sunjges AlJUaLIND ale ,SI01eiStuuIpyY 3

'We'eTy
40 ssaupalgapul |edpuld uoisiaauo)-1sod sy ueyy Jayied ‘(S}500 pue S99y ‘Isa43]Ul
paniooe snid) wzzF awos Apweu ‘awil ayy 3e buneasad buipus| redpuud sy Jo
[2A3} |eulBLIO BU3 0} paseaioul aq pinoys ssiuedwod dnoln JaUlo sy pue abplgspic
1O SUCHEJSIUILIPY 83Uy Ul Wiep paundas papodind JIBY) 18Ul pue spise 135 2q
PINOYS UCISIaALIOD 33 183 aA3(|13q ADUY 1BU3 SI0JRASIUIUPY 3Y3 Paliiou aaey aba|inld

‘(,uoistsaauo), ay1) AYnba ojul pelsauod 89 01 (Ws'9F
Buijjeyoy) abpugsplo] wol ssaupajgepul s,2091A14d JO JUnowe Juediubls B ssned
0} payodind yoiym JO SWIBY AU JO 3WOS ‘GTQZ 4200100 OF Pajep seiued Jsyle pue
abpugsplo ynim Juswaslbe siapjoyadeys B ojul palajua sb2|alld ‘BAaoqe pajieiep sy

S10}IPaID PAINIIS 3If) J0) FWOANG

'sjesodold | SI01RASIUIWPY 341 Ul IN0 185 SEM SIOIPSID IO SWONNC PRIEWSS 3y

S1011p=.10 3] 10} s2WOd3N0 poljewunsy *¢



Haday ssaubold S1oIRISIUILPY SU)
(uonensuIWpY Ul (1v} 411 (dD) (IYpaY pue pazwry

BUNSIE ByIouly ‘PAtLII dled |IIdn ‘P mMalA puBEET ‘PRI Mied Anuno) dysBeld syl ‘pelun sied AepIiod PJooa(is ‘pewr sed Aguno) |leH puz|Suiisaey ‘paxlu Buwan ajAisay ‘pawn a.nso abplgsplol

AIOSIAPY

cdd

'abieyp Buneoyy ou s) auaLy asnezaq ajgedidde jou s| ped paguosald v

PY1 71 PUE ‘IIYypay — Jed pagquasald

P11 3N T PUB Jouely uojde) isuiebe polajsibal AJUndas J1ays
Japun aba|iAld 01 SsaUpS1gapUl OU S| 2JaU] 3snedaqg 3|geaydde 1ou s 32ed paquasald v

P11 YN T1 PUE JOUB UOJED — MEd PaqLDSald

‘abJieyo bujieoy auy3 03 123[gns suones)|ead
j3sse Aue 2G 03 patedipiue Jou ote 2433 ISNEIaq Ige|iear Jou si Jed paquosasd v

d11 (dD) Hupay — Med paquasatd

‘sbujpaateld uopens|uwpe aandadsal auy) JO SIS0

34 Juncooe ol Bupiey Ja3e Wed paguosald ay) Jo) B|qeeae Ausdold 39U Aue 3q o}
pajedinpue Jou S| alaty) asnedaq saluedwod asayl 1oy ajge|ieae Jou i 1ed paguosaud y
diysbejd pue ‘[iiydn ‘Poaaaps ‘Mmaip pueeie - Hed paqlosaid

"I0UR|A UGB JO SIOIBIISIUIWPY 3Y} AQ paidoooe st wied s))

YoM 1B [9A3] 3y} uc puadap Jim a6pligsploT Jo sioypald 1oy 3jge|ieae Led paguosald
2y} Jo wmuenb 2y] CIOUBl UOIMED WOM puspiaip B Bulalsosd sbpudspiol uo
[BLORIPUOD 3 [IM ‘abplLigspacT Jo sJo3ipatd 1gf a|qe|ieae st 1ed peqlsaud e Jayisym
abpligsp.lo — 1ed paquasaid

‘S35 955L1 U 593§ 9IS JO AJDACID. |BUl BUY AQ PRIETDIP aq j{Im
pue|BULISAEH PUE SiDUIY IO S101paJD 10} Bjgefleae Wed paquosald au3 jo anjea syl

S1031pa.1d 2y} 40} SWO0DINQ pIjewnysy g



Hoday 521003 SIORASIIWPY aU L
(uonensiupy Uy 1v) d11 {d2) 11Upsy pue paywin

QNS AyoUlY PAHLIT R4ed (NN PRI MBIA PURENET ‘AU e ANUNDD diySERI Sy} ‘Pa3ILI] 3Bd ABDIOH JOI2YIS ‘DAL Hed ABunc: ey pusiBulsaey ‘peywr Buia ks payir] aunsg') sBpugspio)

‘padinbad JaUMm siseq 1ey) Japun uopepinbl| syl Ul umelp ag
01 599} Aue Jo wnuenb ayy Buipiebal jeacidde 1oj SI0UPaID 0] LBARY ||IM Siolepinbi
8L ‘sioyepinbi 3U3 Ag pIs!AN 1BYY 29 ||Im S83) SI0JBNSIUIWPY BY3 SO SISE] B3 ISIUM
1gNOP JO 2DUBRPIOAR BU} 104 "S3|NMy ADUSAIOSU] aUj Uitm S0UBPL0DE Ul ‘uojelaunuial
/slojepinb syl Bulniwaisp Ul pasliin 18yl 50 0S|e ||IM UDFesRUNWED] SI0]RIS|UIWpY
341 J0 Dumesp au) J0; paalbe siseq sy ‘siolepinbl] se pajuiodde siojensILILPY
3yl yum ‘uonepmbry ojur pased aq Apusanbasgns ssiUedwod 33 4o Aue pinous

uvopepinbiy Juanbasqns
AdBSSEOBU Ji 'as5inad anp U
Sio}IpadD jeruatasald ayy wod) JyBnos aq os|e ||Im JUSSUDD pue ‘IC3IPao PaUnodas aul

se ‘aba|inld uum paalfie usag aarYy $39) SI0IROSIUIWPY U2 ‘P17 M0 T1 40 1padsad Ul

‘uonessuniusl Aue
umelp jou AIBUlpioDDe saey SIOIRAISILILLPY 3Y1 ‘S|geiRAR Usa(q 1,USARY SPUNy SISUM

052'96 000'sgk  00S°z 00052 000'SST 005°10T 8€5'84 00b'0E  {LWA X8} useag wed (2300
005°ZT ons'zt uapebysaug
000's1 0o0'st AmmeEg
0a0'ns buipe. L
005'25 006'2 SUONES|[ERI JO %S

51958y pabieyaun

005'eT 00521 005'21 uoneBnsaaug
000'5Y oog'st 000'st Aamzg
aoo'oL nog'as fupeig
0087l piTard ge0'1g SUOGESIERS 4O %S

obiey) Bujeoy
052'36 Q00'SLE 0OS'L 000's2 05212 000'0ET suoQesiieal JO %S

Rbiei pagy
d11 (D) IBUPRY BEAdUWIY  HIYAN  MAA PUEIRNET Jouel uOjIe Y5 pueBudoaed P31

1SMO||04 SB Wds ‘a|griieAR SPUN] B3 WYY SSIRISE BU JO WEHSD WOl umelp uasg
aney 1A Buiphpxe sasy s1ep o). ) xipuaddy 3e payoene sssuadxa Jo Juswess
3U1 U1 310 398 ase uodad 2yl Jo poliad ayy Bunnp pabieyd uopeRuUNWal JO 51839

Jouey uoje] pue ‘d1i {dd) IIypaY "Yolda|Is ‘pue|butieARy ‘MBI
pueaye] ‘auipuly Buteq sennus Buipes XIS 843 JO Yoes Jof H0/F - Buipel] e
AURAWGD dNOJD U283 10 HETT - SN AoyMels =
Auedwod dnolio uoes 10} 45 ZTF — suoebpsaauy e

'SMOYI0) SB Mlom Jo sauoBajen ulepan 10f 88) paxy e 2Bieyd |[IM SIOIROSIUIWDY YL
JUNoUWR 185 © 52 paBIeyd UOREIBUNLLESY

‘sllepe s,dnolg auy 03Ul suopebiisesu] wody

apeLl salaA0D@d AUE JO U4 GT puk ‘(s1esse ysed Buipnpul) pas||eal s19sse (e0jsAud (|2 Jo
(1WA JO 19u) suonesijeas $SOJB 38Ul JO 04G S pofiled og (jIM 589 ,SJ0JRASILIWPY YL
pasyeas Apsdaid ayg Jo snjea aug jo efejuaniad e uo PIbIBYT LoeISUNtuSy

‘MoOJaq pajlelap se siseq abejusalad pue 334 paxy e

uc pajejnajes 3¢ PINoYSs UO[IRIBUNUR] ,SI0JRSIUIWPY BU3 Jey3 uonnjosas e paacidde
JOJIpRD paundas 3y) ‘slesodoid siojensiuiwipy ayy Jo |eacddde paweep Buimojjod

d77 (dD) ijpay “diisbes
WG YOLIBYS DUBIBLILISABL WSl DUEIBYPT ‘apolily 017 X 77 “8bpugspio]

"MOJ2q pa|ieIep se ‘siseq sbejuanad

pue 22 paxy B U0 peleinNded 8g pjnouUs uofgelsunwal SI0JeJISIUiWpyY SuUl Jewy]
Lonnjosal e passed sio)pald suy] ‘sjesodoud | sioledisiuiwpy sl Jo uapeinaln Buimo)|od

PRy pue “pr7 Ii Sousw LoeD

UONREIDUNIUDL ,510)RIFSINRIPY

$3500 jJusunuiodde-aid pue sasuadxs ‘SJUIWASINGSIP ‘UoIIRIBUNURL SI0JRIISIUIWPY "€



Hoday ssaibold siojensiiwpy syl
(uoneusiuwwpy Ul [i¥) 411 (dD) IuPsY pue paywr

2JNSIST AQIPUY ‘PajW ed Jiydn ‘PeWM MIIA pue@XET "Peliwi yied Auno) diysbed syl ‘pawr jled ABPIOH Yo.s|IS ‘pawI Med AQunoy) jeH puejBulisaey ‘Pl Bular aiAisey ‘patiur amnsta abplgspio

‘Uonensiuiwpy 24 Jo
asuadxa ue se ‘sjesodosd suy vl pasopsIp se ‘s3son uoneasiuiwpe aud Jpyl bumelp
SI0}RNSIUILPY 343 0} Juasuol papirodd Joypamn painxas se abajialg ‘Apusnbasgng
/10 AMeniga4 /1 uo psaocsdde pawssp asam sjesodold Siojeqsiuiwpy 8yl

d77 () jirpay “dyste)
Tcln Yo1o8yS PUBIBULIBABH “MBIA PUEISYET “S4uly D17 ¥ T1 “9BpLGspIo]

'8%IN00
INP Ul UMBIP 3G ||IM ||1YPaY JO Padsal Uy 53500 Jusuiuiodde aud Siojensiuupy syl

‘$1500 Juswiulodde aid SI0JRNSIUKUPY BU3 JO JUSWS[IRS |BUY PUE [N Ul
Alaanoadsal Umelp USag SBY %9'GF DUE ¥9°8F ‘P11 T1 pUB Jouely uojden Jo padsas Ul
/107 AMeniged ¢ Lo ‘aouspuodsallod Ag pey sI0ypal jo sbuijasul e paacidde aism
siesodosd ,SH03RASUILPY DUL Ul IN0 385 SB ‘s]s00 jusunuodde sid sioiensiulpy syl

WPy pue Pr1 77 doue uoyieD
51502 Juauuiodde-aid siojelsiunRupy

"DAISSIDXD 2B
sasusdxa 10 uonessunwal ayy eyl uopeddde 1ned e oy Hodas siyl jo idiadas sy
Buimoy|og syeam g Jo Wil aw e s) 8ieu | "podal ssalbold siui Jo 1didal sy Buimojoy
sAep 1z butaq uopeuLtajul Buizsanbalt 1oy JuUl Ul B 5t s4aL 330U asesld ‘1senbal uo
NoA 03 JUSS 34 [|Im apIND Jueasjal 3L Jo Adoo piey e ‘AjBAlRUISYY 'SUOIIBJISIUILUPE
o Bu0 Byl  PI9RPS pue  URYBpNDSIo} /W00 AIOSIApRUIEIoNpan/ I aiiy
Juy Bumono) aul Buisn sssooe ued noA Yoiym SSa4 01 SPIND [SI0NPSID FYT Ui
punoj ag ues sjubil sl 1o se3ep Buylng (Auo J xapuaddy Uy 1no 195 se poyad
Bupodal aul w1 painou) sssuadxs BU3 24 25941 B0UDIRLR JO I5BD J04) "SIy {S3jeMm
pue pue|Bug) ASUsAOSUT BUY3 Japun ‘Modad Syl Ul PRSORSIP 1S4 8Je yolym ‘sasuadxa
13430 pue uonpessunwal siojelsiuwpy oyl sbusjeys o3 ybu e saey Jsyung
pue sI0jensiuiupy 94} Woy uohewloju) Jsying 1sanbas 03 JublU e sARy SIONpaID

‘ancge
pajielep se pue ‘sio}ipald Ag paacidde suopnjosad auy ypm soueplodne ul pabieyd
usaq aaey so99) siolensiuiupy ayl ‘Aibuiplonoe pauojiodde aiam 53500 |euoissalold
2L 240424313 AUDIS S1BIASD pIp ‘suoiieRadXa UM sul| ul A|peoaq ybnoylje ‘pauleiqe
uoeRPISUOD aU) ‘Dupa|duod sajes snolea auy Buimojo4 -sudiesieal asoul anaiyie
0} Japio u sjeuoissajold 3soyl AQ N0 pauleD g O3 3ABY PINOM 1By} MJom BU3 ‘soay
siuabe pue 1263 Jo BSED 3Y] Ul pue ‘81RISe Yoes Ul SUOIES||ES] BU} JO 91BLWIISS Ue UC
pe5eq 2.om ‘sasUBdxe JO S1BWISS 3U) U] PISOISIP $38) |BUDISS40Id By ‘auowaying

‘'sjuawainbal Ajayes pue yjjesy pue ‘Saueinsul yym Ajdwoo o}
JBPJ0 UE YIIM JBSP 90 03 PRpaau Jel] Sanss| 2oueusiuiew Jayuny alam a1l ‘uonippe
ur poliad bujpesy pepusix@ ue Jo }nseJ e se saybly ausm S150D 250)18U) L10T |Udy
17 (3un =33|dwod Jou pip syded ay) Jo 9jes Byl ‘saoqe pauieidxe sy /107 Alenigad
40 pua a1 Ag a39idwod pinom saljiua Buipel; au) JO 519sse puUB SS_UISNG BUY JO ajes e
1043 uonduinsse ue uo paseq alam paplaocld Aisnoald 51500 Bulpely, pajewliss ayl

‘papiacld Aisnojasud s23eLUSS BU) Papesdxe ‘Seoursy|
3WOoSs Ul 2ARY ‘palindul sasuadxe syl podal siuy Ag palsaod pouad 3yl Buunp
pa4lnou] usad SABL JeU) Sasuadxs Jo sjuswalels 3 Xipuaddy je yoene 1 *sjesodod
SIOjRLSIUIWPY By} Ul N0 195 sem sdsuadxe | SIolensiujupy Sul Jo Siewpss uy

sasuadxa siojensmupy

‘o xipuaddy
Je payoelie sasusdxd JO JUSLWSIRIS 243 Ul 3no 395 3le podal siyy Jo polad ay) Buunp
pa4inJUl S1HaWSSINGSIP JO s|Ie39g  pandu| sem abeajiw auy swi oy e Bulieasud
s1k) abea)iw paaoldde JYiWH SU1 12 AJOSIADY ddd A pied ale ‘91R1ss ADUDALOSLL 3y 0]
2|qEINGUTIE AP SI UDIYM ‘[RARY] SSAUISNQ 404 S32IYaa d1eAld Jo asn au) 03 Bupesd
sasuldxa J10) apew sjuswAed abeaflly AuedWo) Sl JO JBYSq UG SICIRASIKHWIDY
syl AQ paundul S350 |enoe jo afbJeydas e 2l SJUSWSSINGSIP \SJ03RASIUIWLpY 2yl

SIUIWRSINGSIP ,SI0JRNSIUNUPY

$1502 jJudunuiodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘sjuswRSINGSIP ‘uonjelaunwial siojensiuiwpy



Joday ssau601y SI0jeasiupy 8yl

{UOReRSIIILPY U IIY) 47T (D) |IYpaY pue pajwr)
2INSIT IPUIY ‘DAL Hed [14dn ‘PRI MBIA PURRNET ‘PIRINT Hed Agunod diusbeld UL ‘PIHUITT ued ABPIIOH YOIDBYIS ‘PANLIT ded ABUNG) ||2H PUBIBULIBARY “Da)LTT BuiAr 9141534 ‘PeyLIN 2InSia SBPLGSPIT]

'85.N00 3NP Ul UMEBIP 9 1M d 77 (dD) WYPaY Pue ‘diysbely ‘mydn ‘msia pueasen
P11 M0 T1 ‘ebpuqgspiol Jo 0adsal vl s1s00 Jusuguodde aud ,Sd0jedis|ulpy 8Ll

NG'ZTF — aipuly e
NOF — Yo3s .
NEOTF — pue|BulieARH e

ipred ussq aaRY (1WA JO BAISNRXS) S39) uoneSu|WpPE aid BuiMojjo) 8 ‘a3ep ol

Alos|npy

did

$3502 Juduiuiodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘SJUBWASINGSIP ‘UOIIRIDUNLUDI ,SI0]RLSIUIWPY “E




AlOSIADY

4

Hoday ssalfolg slojensiuiupy syl
{uoneasiuwpy Ul i) 411 (dD) [UPSY PUB PalWI BNSET SRIBUIY ‘pajun
Med ydn ‘pauwr] mala pueRyET ‘PoNWIT ded Anunod diysbeld syl ‘paallim Hed ARP|OH PODI|IS ‘pajiwr Yied AQunod [|eH pueBusaey ‘paywn Buian sjAisayn ‘palwn sunse abpugsplo

poliad UO[RJISIUILLPE 34} O UOISLSIXS OU 3] JIM 4oyl e
S/aployaye}s woly selanb [euondeoxe ou aJe SISUL e
pajuiodde jou S| SI0IPaID JO SRIMWWOD Y e
8S.IN03 anp ul ‘'uoHNguIsip pies wim Buleap Joy
SIONP3JD Wodj 3ybnos aq |Im uolnjosad 534 dielrdas e ‘asimiaylo 1o Jed paquosald B eia ‘sIoHpRID 03 SINGUISIP 03 SpUny JUSDYINS 2q 23l pInoys e
pepN|oul USBG 10U Sey Jojepinby pajulodde Aqusnbasgns Aue Ag uaxelapun ag Aew eyl Ylom Auy e
MUOM 40 ITNAIHIS SIHL ONITIdWOD NI SNOILJWNSSY TVHINID

‘POIBWINSS B¢ UED SIYY 2.JaUM YJom JO AI0BEED Y2es 10) 99) POIBLINSD BUL JO SIBWNSS UB UM 1auy1afic] @|qel SIL3 Ul IN0 185 2.8 Xiom 10 sauofis)ed Juaiaylp
2L 10} SISBQ 594 8UL MO0 1IN0 135 248 |gel 513 Buljidwiod ul apew suonditnsse Jo spelaq UsWUBISSe S1Yl JC UDIEIND BY3 INoUSNoIUL 18p[oy 8010 syl Aq
uayEUIpUN 2q 1M Pa1edDIIUE SI I IOM SUL JO S|IE1SP PUR 31BP 0} J2P|0Y 30140 3U3 AG USXELBPUN YIOM U] JO AIRWWNS PRIEIAP B INC $19S MO[3Q 2ide1 3y,

MI0M JO SNPaYDIs v

v Xipuaddy




1oday ssa1boly SI01R1SIUIIPY BY1
(uonensupy UL (1Y) d11 (d2) IIYFSY PUB PAJILI BUNsiT SIoULy ‘paniLut

e 14N ‘P MOIA PUBSHET ‘PINWIT HEd Anunod diysBeld 3yl ‘paalii sied ABRICH 0.IB|IS ‘BUIN Sed ARUNOT |lBH puelBuLeaey ‘paiwr Bujar 2A3sayr ‘panlly] sansip 26pHaspiot

‘panbal 2q Aew 32Uy (¥4
B9} saiped pagy uyim wosiei| Bulobuo Aue Jepisuc)

‘s|00030.d
[BUISIXS PUE (BUISIU| UM DDUBPIODIOR U] 3SED 3L}
Buissaiboid snunuod ‘01 papuslie aie sianew Alojmels
Jle ainsua 0} Apoq |euoissajosd Algyenbal siauonnorid
Asuenajosul ay3 Ag paJsinbas se bupepdn pue ABojess
BSED AU} PUE ISED Y3 Jo 1oNpuod ay3 Bumainal Aenboy

syted J0 a1es buimolje) asesd ssaud Bulnsst pue buiyelq
spouad pasinbal Jueaspl ay3 10} ‘ayqed)|dde se ‘joalayy
sbeio)s pue paasiyoe SI uonensiuipe 3yl Jo aaeslqo syl
aJnsua 03 spJodas dnoin puR UORBWLIOUI JURAD[RI JO UONIR|I0D

'SpAoda.U pue $300( pue ‘s1asse ‘sasiwaad
Buipely suy) 24n0as o3 JapJo Ul saajessdo AJundas yim Buisier

‘sapua dnods (|2 usamiaq
diysuonjeled 243 pue 2unpngs dnodn syi bulpueisiapun

‘sassa00ld uoneasuWpe Buiebuo ayy 1oy
palinbal spiodat dnoun jueasial e Bulndas pue BulAdnuspr

‘sainpa20.d |eulaul Bupsdwon pue
uogeluawnNoop Juawiuiodde 3sod jo uoiededaid WM Buisissy

oM 1691835 PUB 2AIRIISILILIPE AlessaoaN

¥/N v/N SI3Jeul [eiauas) SI911PL [EI31DD)
(wawanes
2WoxnD

pajewns3 uo uddjeI3pUN g 03 YIOM ainang ajep 03 uaerlapun Jylom
paseq)

Foaq SAIITING SIILILING

pejeurnsy siseq 994 dNOYUD TIV — HDNINNV1d ANV NOLLYYISINIWAY dNOUD 71V — DNINNY1d ANV NOILVYILSININGY T
| AlobaqepD | o)oN |

AlOSIADY

cdd

}IOM JO BINpaYDs V¥

v xipuaddy



MoSiapny

Hoday ssaifiald S101e0sIuupy 3yl
(uonenswwpy ur (1Y) 411 (d2) IUPSY pUE PajWIT 3insi=] aglouly ‘paywr

Med [Iudn ‘PRI MBIA PUBRET ‘PINWINT Hed ABUnaD diysBerd Al L ‘paywi Med ABPIIOH Yo02|S PANWIT 3ied AnuUnoy e pueiBulaaey ‘pajwr Buian aikisayn ‘pepwn ainsie oB6pugspio]

1sonbaJ 03 SI0SIADE JaUl0 pUe SIG)DY0S [SiInsU] /Siayjueq
/slojpne /sjuejuncooe yim  puodsadlos 03 Snupuo)

‘JoaJsU uopruswadw) pue Abalells Jjo
sabueyo pasodold Aue JUSWINJOR pug JO3IUCW 0} aNUIUoD}

‘peRrUgns pue
paly Aladold useq sey uojieusWINDOp paJdinbad (B alnsua
03 Juswiuiodde Jo Aplea ay) uo aojape |ebe| Buielgo

*5IL1 UBWNDop 03 pue ABalens ased aulliaiaq

v/N

Vv/N

sjuawalinbay Juailiiobeucyy Ise)

‘dnolg auyj 01 aynads suonenbal Jaylo Aue pue
suonenbsay buuapuney Asuol 031 sduadasype Bulobug

Jauuew Ajpwil e w passalboud Bueq s a5e
33 1eU] pue 01 palaype ale sB1ew AloJnlels e alnsus
01 594y 33 Ag padinbal se ased syl Buimalasa Apenbay

'sBulie) Alojenbal [EusWUolAUS Apawal
0} sJ0JoenueDgns pue Adusbe |EjuRLIUOIIALD BU) Yim Bulsien

‘a1eudoldde se sjooojoud Atojenbas pue jeulisiul o) Bulsypy

*AJBSSE03L SE Sanss| AUB Uooe
pue yum |esp 03 slojoeiuocgns Bupgonaisul ‘sbuipes Apswiad
0} Acusbe |euswuoaAuD S UIm Buisie ‘sxled Buipen
BU3 38 52NsS| AJ9Jes pUR UIEay pue [e3Uawuoldaus ylim Buljeag

“(uopeansibal ¥4 "B'9) ssaJppe ¢ $ansst Aion1els
Jo AoyeinBal oypads Aisnpul 1Byio ale adayl J| 19pisuod

10V U0ID2104d Bleq ‘o Aagug au3 se
Uons uoiesiba) JaL3e pue S4aljew |BOIYle pue jeuoissajold Jo
UO[JEIPISUOD 3PN|DL Y2iym saunpaocdd uo 3xe3 Jo uole|dwo)

‘suone|nfay bulspune’
AQUO 2U3 UYIIM BDUBPIODOR Ul SHI3LD JUIID INOA Moy pue
sainpancld juawssasse ysu fupspune| Asuow jo uonsidwo)

v/N

v/N

sjuainannbay Aiojeinbay

AOSIADY

ddd

MIOM JO |NPaYDS

v xipuaddy




ALOSIALM

dad

Jioday ssa4baid Sio1ensSILIIpyY 9u .
{uonenswiupy Ul [IV) dT1 (dD) [IUPRY PUB PRI 2.NS137 aylpuly ‘pejiwn
AMed ydn ‘paniu MaIA pueeye ‘pajiy] yled Ajune) diysbed syl ‘PRl Hled AEPIO Yo0R(iS ‘PajMI Ried AQunoD [eH puejbuliaaey ‘PRl Bular SiA1Sa) ‘PR ainsia abpuUgspLT

'dno.o a3 03 S|qejieae .. sJoljad AJR||IDUE JBYl0 Aue Jo
BPEW B 0F PasU LUed jal|ad 1G9p peq 1 VA Aue ji Japisuod
pUE DdIWH WOJ4 SWeD padndasun |euly SAR021 0]

"AdesSs0BL BJaUM spunyad 3sanbal / sjuswAded ayewl
pue Jauuew AW B Ul SUINJBL 1 YA LGNS ©3 SNupuod

*AIBSSa03U auayM
sabieyoal Auedwoo-usu Bupuaws|dwy pue Bumainey

"WR1SAS ST 247 UD SPI0DaL jO SdURUIURW
pue bBupepdn ponupuol  'SBW ||B 1B pRARDe
aq ued suodal o uoipnpold pue SUC@eIUODRY YUeq
aansus 0] siusuliisnipe pajeposse Buipnpul sjuawhed
pue sid@ost |je sseooud 01 om Bupunoooe  ased

*Aosaip dnolgy ayy 03 Buuejiad spiodad Jsyio
WOJ) SPISE SI01RIISIUILIPY B4 JO J|Bysq uo $3|i J1UoJ1o3e
pue Jaded ouads ased ayy Buidopaap pue Bujuieiuie]y

‘padinbal se ‘suonebnsaaul Bujobuo

pue sauinbug (Bieushd u 15155€ O] UCREWIo] 184Ny |

Apeinbal ele sjunodde buunsug  Cuopensiuiwpe oy} Jo
sasodind au3 4o} syunodoe yueq Bupsisiuiwpe pue dn Bupyes

‘uclIe|siia| UM Sdueploade
Uy pafileyos|p 2B Slapewl ||B aUNsSus 0} welsAs Alelp e
BuluEjuIRW pUR pRAIRDaL Bouspucdsallod pue ssaded e Buiy
“uawiuodde auyy Jo uceINp By} 104 paulelllew pue pajepdn
agq 0] sa|l Jweipae pue Jaded oypeds ases dn Buples

‘Buissalbold s ased
81 pUe 0} palaype ale siapew esauab JaLlo pue Alojnyels |2
3INsSuUa 0158dY 2ul Aq paunbad se ases auy Buimaiass Auenbay

‘uaisod
yseds dnolo pueisiapun 03 S)UsWRRIS yueg Adod Bunssnbay

‘sainbua jessuab u| ys1558
0] UOIRWIQU] JBYN) 150nbad 03 SI0SIAPE JBUJ0 PUR SI03ID10S
jslainsu) fsiyueq /sio)pne /sjuejuncooe Uyyim puodselio)

"S]9SSE PUB S8559UISN( 8Y) JO 3(es uodn uonejj=oues pue
J2A00 pasinbal JO UONES||EUY ‘SIDURINSUL 3UY JO MBIASS Jejnbay

's5]asse Auedulos 1o aoureInsul Buimsiaal pue Buibueiry

‘pasodod saseq 994 aU) U0 S10A PUE S53858 0] S10}|poJD
Buiaoidde jueas|as auy sigeus 03 paunbai se uolEIBWNIOP
yons Jayio yym 1oupeboy siojipeso 03 siyl  Bupenoup
‘aSed Ul Jo uoneMp 3yl noybnodyy usvelspun aq ||m
PIIedionue S J0 USEG SEY 8L H40M U3 JO 1585540 £ Bupidioy _

ACSiApY

dadd

}IOM JO SNPaYos v

v xipuaddy




AlosiApsy

citld

Hod3y 55916014 ,5101ASIUWPY a4 |
(UonensIILPY UT (%) dT1 (dD) /4P pue paqiur a4nsia] aylpuly ‘paiwi

3ed (I4AN “PRIiury MaIA pueRie ‘PepwI ey Anunoy) diysBerd aul ‘s yied AePIIOH Yoa0ays ‘panIlr Yied AQUNoD ey puelbulisaey ‘peywi BUIA ajA3sa4r ‘pauLur) a:nsia aBpLigsp.c
%

'spiooad xoqdolq,
dnols jo bBugodilw pue sdnyoeq walsAs 11 buibuelry

"patinbad uaym pue se suiniad s4nny Jo UoIssILIgns
pue uopgsidwor  ruonpisod xey [euy s,dnois sy ulepSose 03
SaDIo jerluswiedsp JSHI0 PUB 1 YA SU1 YIM 20UapUodsa.LInD
Alleoijidads alow pue UOHENSIUIWPE 32Ul JO DdiWH BulAinon

‘2uies 3yl JYelp 03 splodad Auedwod
Buimainay pepIroId USSY JoU BARY SIIBYE JO JUBWISIEIS S1ep
0, 'si0}084p Auedwos wWody sliege Jo Juswsiels Bupssnbay

‘padinbal se syodad |eulsixe pue
Jews23ul Bulpiaoid pue (,SdI,) WalsAS SIaU0oeld Aduaajosut
a3} uo Juswillodde 33 Ihoybnodyy siuswied pue sidieood
e Jo Buipiodas pue Buissasold palinbal usym SI0jIpEID
le © sHodad Apwil pue 3jeindoe Sonpoid O} Pajiouedad

AIOSIADY

ddd

)10M JO BINPBYDS Y

v xipuaddy




AlosaDy

dd

Hodoy ssadbold SioRnsiuupy syl
{uorensiwpY Ul {i¥) 411 (dD) IYPY PUB PN 2UNSIST SYI2ULY ‘PajLUN

sied JIdn ‘Payiu] MBIA pUBENET ‘PalIT Med Auncy diysBeld syl ‘PaHIWI }ied ABPYOH HO.OBYS ‘PaNWIM ied ARUNCD [eH pueiBulBABH ‘PaIW BulAr 314153 ‘paiwin ainsia BpLGSpIOT

‘ayeydoldde se suoipe |ejpowal Juswadw)
Jo/pue sampigen Buipueisino Aue Jo juawAedsad 2Inoss
pue payiuep! sened 85043 IDBIUOD 0 *BUWI 01 BW(} WOy
Buimo pue snp sunowe PO Aue Jo JuswAedal ainoes
pue AJjuapl 03 spdodad dnodg Jo uoljeboliaul Jayung syl

‘uoniuyap |eba| Aq padinbal
5P ‘SUONES|Ea] 19SSE 3UNIy Jo 10adsal Ul panledad
spuny |2 jo uonedole pue Buuojuow BuobBuo syl

*Ajanoas
AI2Y3 Japun suinial pajedipiue pue s9a) 3)S JO UGILDD||0D
ay3 Buiuiazuco Joypald paindas ayl oiepdn 03 snuijuod

‘spegabieyd
Bujuieouon ssoales Jueydsow ylm Buisiel) anupuod

‘pieBal iy Ul s1om01jos yum Buisiel) pue
S39 BIS 109(102 0] SIUBPISaL UM Buipuodsaliod snunuo)

"599] 9315 J0J Spouyiell juawAed juenbasqns pue sjuUNCOJE
UOREJISIUILIPE MU JO WaL) 3SIAPE 0] SJuspisad [|B o3 burlim

'S31es 24NNy 2|qIssod pue SUBARIED DIIELS JO 59|eS
Buipuadiil pueisIapun 01 SaYIS e U0 UBIS S9les yim Buisier

'S2]RISD UOHR.IS|UIWIpE aAapoadse.l
SU} 0] penjWal sie UORNS|UIWPE JO 93P Byl UC Sjunodoe
Nueq dnole ul pjay spuny ||B a4nsuad 0l JgSH yim buisiery

'SI0JRAISIUILUPY BU) AQ pa[eIUc) JUncooe
yueq pugbuliaapy paleulwiou B olul 1salsiul Jo Y77 snid
3G/87F JO WNS 2] Jiwed s10301j0s Juswiiulodde aud Bupsanbay

‘[IeH pue|buaaeH je SHUN MU Jo
3les a3 wouy pajeuibuo pey sicinijos juswidiodde sud Ag play
SpUNy JBL3aYM AJLIDA PUR UIRLISISE 0] SPI0sat dnols Buimainsy

‘3]B1SS UOI3RASIUIWLpPE
ap 01 ed jpydn Jo oS ayy Wody spunj uolsdwos
JO 20uRlEq W4 sJoip|os uawiulodde eud  Bupsanbay

suones)|eal
dnoin ayy 55046
550101 |20} 3L JO 945
U1 000’0663 - siseq
xouddy | abejuaniad
(quswaleg
awooIng
pajewns3 up
paseq)
F 994
pajewnsy | siseq 934

ulxyeliapun aq o3 }Jom 21ning

d11 (d2) T1IHa3y ‘3 LIWI1

FYNSIIT FIATTONYY ‘AILIWIT MITA ANVIINV
‘Q3LIWIT AYVd HONVIW NOLTIVYD ‘GILIWIT Huvd
AVAITOH 140¥D311S ‘GILIWIT HAVd AULNNOD
TIVH ANVIONIYIAVH — NOILVYSITVaY 1ISSV

ajep 0] MeMDpUN YoM

d11 (d2) T1IHA3Y ‘a3aLIWI]

FJUNSIIT FAHTIINGY ‘AILTINIT MITA ANVIIAVT
‘Q3LIWIT HEVd HONVIW NOLTHYD ‘Q3LIWIT

MYVYd AVAITOH 1HOHDINIS ‘ILIWIT Mdvd AULNNOD
TIYH ANVIONIHIAYH ‘A3LIWIT Hdvd TIIHdN
‘QALIWIT DNIAIT TTALSIAIT — NOLLYSITVIY LSSV

AIOS|ARY

did

}IOM JO D|NPaYDS ¥

v Xipuaddy




Hoday ssa1bold SI0jegsIILPY 8yl
{uonensiwpy ul |1y} d11 (d2) (IIYPay U PAYIITT 24NS[9T a4(pUIy ‘paaun
Hed (YN ‘PElI M3lA PUBREYET ‘PRI ied Anunal diusBeld Syl ‘PaLLN Sied AEDIOH Yo1Ia)S Panwl Sed AnunoD (eH puejBulisaey ‘papi Buian ajAasay] ‘panwn aanskn 9BplgspioT

"SUWES 2] aAlIYDe O} JBpUo Ut HST Ulim
ucpunfuod uj ucneuoul Bune|on sesse / ssauisng aul Jo
ales e ajeyl|ey 03 (,HS1.) uoydweH yiws Haquien Buibetus

‘S3PIYRA
JO unial pue uopsyod syl buibuelly "ssiysA JO UOREDQ
31 puelsispun o} sasAojdwa yum suoissnasig 'sa3is Buipen
BU} $SOIIB SIPIYSA PIDUBUY [/ POSED| SNOLEA 3lam oyl

‘awes jo Bupjueq pue
UOReIIDUeDSY "31Is U0 Buipisal sanbayd / Ysed j|e Jo Uo[ajiod

‘padinbal §| paplacld 2ousiep
pue egafbleys sy Jo ssouRswWnolp 3yy Bupuelsispun
'speqebieys juedss  Buwisouod  uonewuoyul  Bunsanbay

"SUBARIED 3|IQOW [ 213e3s J0 sa|es Buissalboud pue Bunsidwon
"BWIRS BLY aA|YDE 03 Ardabes Ujim aduspuodsaldod Jejiulg

'Spuny as)|eal ¢ §||eJ2p JUNQd3e
uonensiuiLpe Bulpiaold topd Ajeipswiy [/ juswiuiodde
uo apew ulaq pey swawded eym  Bujpueisispun
‘salua Buipely ||e 10} S30IAIES JUBLDIaL UM S0URpuodsalion

"UOND3| 0
Bulbuelie pue solyo pealy ,sdnois Byl e 519558 [PHeYD ‘padinbad JI si0301j0s Bundnaysul
Jo 3es oy} buipiebal soiped paisassiul ym Buisien “uswAed 1sanbas 01 sjuspisal 01 Bunpy ‘sel) 2s pledun

40 Bupsisuod 1sbpa| 103gsp 3|puosal 0] shupuod / Bupe|on
‘51R1S3 3y} 03 spuny BulisA0dal JO poyIRl BARDRYR
1500 pue Jeudoldde JSOW BY) UIBMBISE 0] SJOSIADE *AlBulploooe saay a)1s 3di1zoad Aj108.400 pUR SJUSUR)RIS
jebs) e yum uosie) Bupbuo pue Jo uopNIISUl 3YJ NUBG 3]1DU0ISL 0} ISPIC Ul IR0 pesy u) sasioidws Buns|ssy

AlOSIADY

ﬂ—N.—u HI0M JO I|NP3AYIS ¢

Vv Xipuaddy




AlGSIADY

dtid

Hoday ssa16014 Si01205MUIMPY BY L
(uonensiuwpy U [Iv) 4717 {dD) [1UPSY pUe DRI BINSIET SPPULY ‘PailIT
3ed [Iydn ‘psIN MBIA PUBYET ‘PRILIT Med AqunoD diysBeld By L ‘paaur sHed ARMIOH HOIBYIS ‘PRILUN Yied AQUNGD (BH pueiBuliaaeH ‘DejuN Bulan alAsa)n ‘pagiun ainsia abpugspio

‘UIRJ3Y3 pPRUIRIUCD sasne snolea bunenobsu pue selidosdde
ajeym spenuod aes Jelp 03 siasiape |eho Buibebul

‘paledsusb uzaq sey
1843 152423U) JO [9A3] BY) pUR PRAIRDDI S19J0 JO JOJPaID POINdBs
ol BUISIApY "salited paisalalul WO PRAIRDEI SIBL0 559558 O

SIAL0
[euy pue 1s3q 1senbal 03 siBppig jo Jaquinu e o3 Bujuiniad
210J20 SI2O aSAIEUR pUBR BAIBD3J O] “1SaJ3jU) JO Suolssaldxs
21U 10} Sjep B 195 pue sellled pajsassiul ||B yum 2Siel 01

‘a|gejieaR Ajunyioddo sy pueisiapun J313aq
0] sosiwald syl ©} 559008 WAY) moie 0} pue souablp snp
21ey)|oe] 01 siebeuew 215 aApadsal Byl puB SIOIRNISILIWDY
U0 343 Yim saped palsalsiul Joy sBupsaw aps-uo buibuelly

Jauuew Apwn e ul buipucdsad
pue saed pajsalaiul Ag pasied saunbus e yum Buiesq
‘wood Byep 2yl 03 ssa008 paueb pue sjuswasibe sunsopsip
-uou Sug-uo paledwod sopled pojsaseul /y “pepuodsad
sonded pojsalolll S ‘IN0 JUSS SJeM SIUSWINIOP J9ses] g/

‘3|qe|IeAR 3R] / paonpold sem uoneuLiojul
pajepdn pue mau se wood eep ayl siepdn 03 fswes ay)
0] 559008 230Wa. MOjje 0} wood ejep e ayendod pue sasodind
20uRb)ip anp Joy sieseunand |eusiod Ag pedinbal s|gejeae
$J9SSE / $Sauisng syl pue dnodg Byl uo UQIIBULIONUI 318)j0d 01

AlosiIapy

H—N—u }IOM JO B[NpaYIs ¥

v xipuaddy




AlCsapy

dld

Hoday 55946014 S101SIUILIPY 341
(uorensiuupyY UL jIv) dT1 (dD) IYPay pUe PayiWr] 2nsie agipuly ‘paywn
Hed AN TRNLT MBIA PuRe] ‘DRI Jued AQunc) diysbeld BUi 'papuir Hied ABDIOH Y031 ‘Pt ] YIBG ARUNCY 1B puB|BLLIBABH ‘DanLLr BUIATT BIASayr) PajiIN aunsiaT 9BpLOSpIo]

‘a|gecijdde sisym siayddns
pue yeis ‘sjusplssu |2 BulAJpopn -AJesssoau slaym sopisnb
Bullsmsuy “Jaseyound aU} 0} SI0JeIS[UIMPE BU} WO JaAopuey
pesodwod e buunsua ‘sa|es ay) Jo uoisidwod ayl Buimoliod

‘PRI pUBRI] ‘N SOWOH 2JAIS3JI JO SJ00241p
syl Aq peielodiooul ‘sapdiysa asodind |epads alktedss xis
03 ‘dnouag a3 jo sjesse pue s5aUIsSnd By Jo 9es e Buipnpuod

'SI0SIAPR steseyaund oyl Ag pasiel salkenb sousbijp
anp uedgiubis JamsuE pUR  UORRUMOJUT JBylry  apiaoid
o] 42pJo ul ‘dnol syl 03 sJasiApe |euoissajold Joulioy pue
'3(10un0d |e20] aAlIadsRa BUL UM Buisiel| pue ‘spiodad sdnoin
SU1 BuimaIAdl 0] PBNIWLIOD Sem W[ 4O JunoLe JURJJubIS v

‘saoUzoY sbleyosip
pue ‘|eauns@ ‘say Jo 3oe| B pue ‘sylom Jiedad adueusulew
usunsaaul ended jueoyiufis aunbal piom 3eY3 sauoealq
BouaD) obemas pue |PIUSWUOJIAUD “SUDRalq 20uad) 218
pue Bujuueld Jo maja U daseydind paliagaad yym suopenofiay

AIOSIADY

cield }IOM JO B[NpaYds ¥

v xipuaddy




AIGSIALY

dad

1oday ssa1bouy siojelsiuiupy |yl
(uonensiiupy Ul IIv) 11 (d2} HIUPSY PUR RSIRUI 3INSET aglpuly ‘PajiuIy
Hed Iydn ‘PRI MBIA PUB[EYET PRI 3Jed ANUNGD diysBe|d SUL ‘PRI Sied ABRICH YoU08)IS ‘PRI Hied Aunc) ||eH pue|Buliase ‘pagiur Buian aiAisajn ‘peiuin ainste abpugsplon

Anua yoea

sajuedw o) Jo Jensifay/HnNoD 3yl yiim uopeilswnacp
ueAsal B3y bupyy  pue  Buisiusape  Alojmels
‘sBupssw  |euy BDuiusauod ‘sioploysyels 10} sucdad
jeul} buedald sspnpul SIYl SO WO} SSESR JILy)
uielgo 01 (s)sJop|oy 20140 243 410} PUB BS0[2 B 03 958D 2}
Bupg 01 J5pio Ul sjuswaanbag Al0INeIS Syl YiMm |Bap oL

‘padinbal se sulniad
xe} JaUio 1o pue Jya jusunuiodde jsod uim Bujesg

SWHED JLIgns 0] Ssaiou
pue siojpadd jJo sBupjsew |BwIO) Spnpul ABW LDIUM
;MeIs Ag padinbal se sjuswesiuaape jebap soepd o

‘salUedil0D
Jo Jeasibay 213 je pay 2q 03 paJinbal sue spodad asayy
Jo sa|dony  rwodjaialyy BusiKe sauanb Aue abeuew pue
986T 10V ADUSAIOSUT SU3 Joapun paglasaid se sisquiawl

JBUI0 1PNS Yum J513ab03 S103ipaid umouy (e 03 siy3 Buje|noum
‘ased oyl Jo uoieJAp Byl noubnodyy usyeuspun aq o)
paiedpiue s| o usaq SeyY 1BL X40m Su3 JO 15e0810) e Buldwo)

‘pasinbal JI seisnJ] Juspuadapuy
julodde pue saied jueasppl 2 AJljou o} uojoe aieudoidde
e} pue aWBYds uolsusd Aue Jo SoUSSIXE BUF USlqeIsd

‘uonesibal 3yl Yllm 93Ueplodde Ul suodal

asouy Jo Suy pue sanded Jueasiad e 03 Bupodal Aloinieis
wawiuiodde

Bumo|oj BuisHe siepew JjyA Ppue  xey ypm  Buyesq

"IRULLCD
Sloypai e dn 3135 0} WP lBY) Jo sSi0ypald BuAJION

'S10}|palD 10} B|qejRAR
sjasse ey} Joelodd o) puog Aduaaosul ue Jo) Bubueny

‘Buisipaape Alolniels pue saiuedwod
Jo ensibay ayy ‘wnod auy yum sbuyy ‘sonsed jueas|ad 03

10j 000'STZ paxi4 | pue siolpalo umouy fig ¢} suodal Bupepdn apiaold of uonesihou Suipnpul saewLo) Juawiulodde e upm Bujeag
(Auawaimg
FWoINQ0
pajewuns3 up
paseq) U ELISPUN I 0] HI0M 3unIng ajep 03 UM eRMBpUN HIOM
ER:CH SALLILINI dNOYD SAILILNG dNOAUD
PalEWilsy | Sised 834 | TIV — ONILHOdIY OGNV FINVITdIWGD AUOLNLYLS

TIV — ONILEOdTH ANV IONVITdWNOD ANOLALYLS |

€

AlOSIADY

ddd

HIOM JO DINP3aYos v

Vv xipuaddy



Hoday ssaifinid Siojeusiupy aul
(UoRensuwpY U (Iv) dT1 (d2) [Iupsy PUe papwry sinsia ayipiy ‘payiwn

ed (ydn ‘eI mBIA PUBRNET ‘PaNIW] Nied Auno) diusBely sy | ‘pali sted ABPIOH HO.08(1S ‘pallLu Yeg AnunoD lleH pueibulaaey ‘paylirt Buian ajA1Sayi ‘paylur aunsia sbpLISpIOT

"patinbal se suimad Bulobuo Jo uolssiugns
‘uopens|uilupe 3 Jo pousd By} Jo)  DduREDp
Xgy sA9lyoe 01 pue uodised xey  juswpHodde-sud
s, Auedulol) ayy asl|RIsAID 01 JYIWH Yalm uasiel Bujobug

"3SBD U JO uoneINp
Ay noybnouyy usxelepuUn ag 03 patedipiue SI 1o usaq
Sey eyl oM Byl Jo ISEJRUD4 pue pJodad e Buueuiep

SjuswsNbas JUeASR.
3Ul UMM SDueplonoe Ul 1Ridwod BB SIBBW B usyMm
95012 B 0] 55800.4d ADUSAOSW 3L JO 1oNPUOD B3 Bulbulig

‘m1eldosdde se
‘sloipaly paIndasun pue |eljuslsyald ‘paunoces oyl wod) sy
siuoeld AYUBA|0SUL SY] JO SISeg aug ¢ jeaosdde Buuieigo

'pasodoud s(Sec| 994 3Ul U0 3J0A PUE SSISSE 0] S10)IpaLD
Buiroudde Jueaaled sUY]l 9|geUS 03 PRANbas S| SB UO[BIUSWLND0P

AlOSIADY

ddd

I0M JO 2|NPaYDSs ¥

Y xipuaddy



AIOSIADY

dld

Hed [IUCr PRI MBIA PuRBdeT ‘pajuI ded Anunod diysBeld syy ‘papwi yed ABPIIOH PO.03(IS ‘PRI dHeg Al

Hoday ssalbolg SICIRJSIUIWPY 341

(uonensIILIPY UT 11y) dTT (dD) IIUPSY pue PAJILI 2.NSI2] aYIPLLY ‘Pagiwr
uno?) Jled pueibuiaark ‘pawr] Buian sjAIsal 'pajILN aunsia aBpLaspIo

o
‘padinbag
Se pajuIgns pue pastipold ade swinjad Alojniess pue ‘sdisied
Alesszoau pue ‘Jsuuew AW e ul pled pue psie|ndjed
aJe saleles Aljjuow sinsus 03 Auedwced posded yym Buisien
*A[3981400 paulEIUIBW Ble SPi0dal 9aA0|dws
Buunsus pue suoisstlans 11y Buiueouod SuWH Ym Buisien
'8)I5 5y3 abeURW 0] fBPIO Ul SIS
UCYED 1B JIBJS JO siaqswl awos Jo Uudmsd syl Buney|ned
"UORENSILIWPE 4] ISISSE 03 SY58]
Buipiroad ‘asiy40 pesy 1e sasAc|dwa o S04 ayi Buipuelsiapun
‘pouad "sjged||dde se sausnb
Buipedy ayy 03 BuneJ sadioauy Buipueisino Aue Buimes lle Buuamsue pue juswjuiodde ayy Jo sjuspIss) || BulAoN
531Uz Buipes 'S23) 'suun o sajes Buipuadw| pueisiapun
XIS 23 JO Uoes 3)s 10y ApenBar sjuswaiels yueq Bulpuodsy 'predun pue AB3jeas ssnosip ‘ssaAoidwa dnolo yum JusLuuiodde sy
10} 000’0/ F paxyd | J| S99) 8IS 109||00 0] SIUSPISI! Yum BSIEIL 01 2NUQUOD SSN2SIP 03 J9PA0 UL A|SNOBURYNWIS SSHS ||B 18 PIALLR 1815 gy
ua)eMapun aq 0} Y10M 3aning Blep 01 UNEIIPLUN HIOA
(uawajeys
awodng d711 (dJ) TIIHQ3Y ‘AILIWIT d11 (dD)
pajewns3y uQ FAUNSIIT FJAITONYY ‘GIALIWIT MIIA ANVIEINV] TIIHA3Y ‘Q3LIWIT IANSIIT I44TIONYY ‘QILIWIT
paseq) ‘QIALINIT HUVYd HONVIW NOLTHYD ‘A3 LIWIT MIIA ANVIINVT ‘QILIWIT MUVd HONVW NOLTEYD
F 924 HuVd AVQITOH 1403D331IS ‘QILIWIT HHVd ‘QILTWIT NYYd AVQITOH 140¥D31IS ‘Q3lIWIT
pajeunysy | siseg 994 AYLNNOD TIVH ANVIONINIAVH — DNIAVHL HYUYd AUINNOD TTVH ANVIDNINIAVH — DNIAVHL 14

AOSIADY

dad

MIOM JO 2[NpayYds v

v xipuaddy



AlaSapiy

dad

Hoday ssaibald SICIeNSIuUpY Iy
(uonensIIPRY UL [Y) 411 (dD) [IIYPaY pue peajul] 24nsian agipuIy ‘pew|]
Hed AN ‘PIUN MBIA PUREYET ‘PIILIT ¥1d AnuUnoD diysBeld au ‘PaIuI sHed ABpHOH HoId3|IS ‘Paiilul Yied Auncy (|eH pueiBuliaaey ‘payiui Bulan 9|A1sa) ‘paiwn ainsia abpugsplol

-ALBSS203U DU3UM oM
ssalbosd 0] sjeL@ieW pue SIS0D 91e(|0> 0y yels sleddoldde
Bunsanboy ‘jleH puejbulased e sjold paysiuyun Bunupuos

'SJUSpISaU 404 SpaepuR)s Buiay ulBjuew
0y Japlo ul ‘seb se yons ‘sio|ddns Ann a0 Buibeuely

"saojoAul Bulpueisino ||e
2|nas pue peaudaao Buissed ayj Jiwi| 0} 8|es ay] Jo uonaidwod
Buimoljoy pajuelb sbupeapuUn 18U0ISS340ld (B 4O [emelpUlim

‘Bopioeq sewislyD) oY} SA|0S8d
pUB SUOIS05 / AlSAllSp BA[ID3YS Bwl aunsud 01 sIa||ddns
DARUISYE 01 Sspenuod  Bupuejsuely ‘Alessansu SJsUm
‘$O0IAJ3S |EopM Jo Alddns onupuod ©3 Japdo Ul Alessadou
a/oum sbupjelispun bupiacld pue sialiddns B 0 Buplp

"S34BJW UDIED SEM SBINUDLIE 3SBY] LM YIS
Ao syl -swes ayy buipsebal UsYR) S0IAPE puE UCHEBLSIUILPE
SUl 01 anp pamelAl a3uam  Ssasusdl| Bulweb pue Jeg

*AlBuiplosoe swieD
Uons yim Bugesp pue ‘spoob Jo 3003s piedun 1aao {,1 0Y..) 31
10 UonUaIRL PjoY ASY) PISIADE OUM SIOJIPSI3 LM SUOISSnosId

"aoussauld
Jeis Bujwlyuod pue 4eis uciensiliupe salnbad s)s jeum
Buipuelsiapun "S23Is ||B SSO.I0E JEIS UOIIRIISIUIWPE JO UDISIADIG

AlosinDy

R—N— u }JIOM JO Dfnpayds ¥

v xipuaddy




Alssiagny

ddd

Hoday $521601d SICIRASIUNPY SUL
(vonensLPY Ul 1Y) d717 (dD) NIUP3Y pUR Pajiw NS 3PUIY ‘Pajiur
e fiydn ‘PRI mala puelse ‘paziur] ylad Anuncd diysbeld aul ‘paaIwi Hied ABPIOH YOS ‘PANWIT ded ABUNOD leH pue(BuleaeH 'PajwrT BUIAM 8143911 ‘pRYILIT BInsIe S6PLASPIOT

“WawAed 15[}l 0 palepdn so|npaiyds ‘sas)
3]s 2)B00| O} SJUSWSIEIS MUBQ JO UOIENDU0IS] SNONURUC)

‘UoneASIUIWpE
ayy Payel oy seysgem bBupepdn -pejjosjuco Ajpieldosdde
2le D32 S9}IS EpRW |BPOS pue @ouasald sSujjuoc ainsuj

'sausnb Buibeuew
pue Buuamsue ‘sonss| |eucpesado |essusb  BulessIEAQ

“BAII0aY3 1500 JI JuswAed JO SPOUIRWE SARBUIBYE IARY
sjUopISal alnsue 0 stalddns @I JUBYDIBW UM SUOISSNOSIC

‘pRlojUOW Aj3DLIS
sem Bupey BuiobBuo ainsua o3 swalsAs jueasial dn Buipes

'SJ0}Pa4Y JO JauUaq 3y 0 punyal ajgissod B 0] mBIA B
(3Im “S3YIS ||B SSOI0R S3RJ SSaUISR] ML 0} YdyD Buibebug

‘panbas
alaym Ayejes aus aroldwl o sainseaw Bupel payuswaidw
pue pamalaad U3aq aaLYy sioomoud Ajoyes pue Ljlesy sunsus
(seuapy uojleD se yons) Ajiny bujuadoad saus Aeplioy 0 J0jd

'AIBSS3D3U 5B paaowal 1o 3nd s3al] snodasbuep Buiaey
AQ uopenils ey aAjosas 0} Bulbuelly 'sjuspisal Jo Alajes
DUl 03 1e3JU) B pasod S59M] SWOS SJaym Iouely uojlied je
f1einonJed Ul sanssi AJ4es pue Ujjesy sleipauwwl Yim buyead

AOSIADY

ﬁ—N—u Hi0M JO 3NP3YIS ¢

v xipuaddy




AICSIARY

ddd

Hoday ssaubold SI01enSIuwWpY a4
(UONESILILIPY UT 1Y) dT1 (d3) |1UpSY pue patiws] ains[T syipuly ‘paLry
Hed [Idn ‘panu MaIA pueye ‘palll] Yied Asunc) diusBery syl pewr sed ABPIIOY 03115 ‘PRNWI ied AQUNDD |[BH pueiBuliBAey ‘PN BUIAN 234188y ‘Pl ainsia| abpuqspio

‘uoloe
40§ 20130 suRWARY Aduepunpay auy) 63 passed pue passadod
usq aaey Aduepunpas ybnodyl Buisue suiep ssioidws |y

"JEIS SICIRASIUIWPY SU7 JO slaquiBul AQ psIsIsse
pue suoiisod [enpiAlpul JIsyi S1eBiw 0] SwieR ayew o) Jubu
413U} 4O PISIAPE Sem JJEIS JO JSqUWBW Pajdsge Loe] "suosesd
[euoi3esiueBio pue |BDJULD) JWOUODS §F DNP S3PDUBRUNPa.
XJ5 oyew 0y Alessedau sem ) pouad Buipes ey Bunng

"Jaseyaind a1 o] SIS ||B UO saHAIe Bulpes Jo JsAopuey
pesodiicy e Buunsua ‘sajes ayt 4o uonsidwon Buimaoo4

*AIBSS303U alaym
sapiyanr Auedwod winee 03 sejuedwod Buises) yum Buisien

‘U0ISN|3U0D 3|gelns e 03 uoynisod Bupepobsay siebeuetd
yim  siuswsslbiesip olols|y o) anp ‘|ed  puebuLRAey
1B 5B LDNs ‘s83) 9)Is =20npal 0] paisanbai Sjuspisel suwog

ACSIADY

ﬂ—N—u }10M 4O BNPaYIS v

Vv xipudaddy




Hodsy ssalbold s103ensiunupy syt
(UoneasuLLPY UL IIV) dTT (dD) IUPay PUB PR3ILIIT BNSIT aIioUly ‘pajwr

Med {Iydn ‘PIIWT MBIA pUBEMET ‘PN HEd ABunaD diysBeld ayl ‘pajwi yied ABpiioH YO.08)1S ‘PANLUIT ded Aunod jleH pue|Buisaey ‘payiuun Buian ajAise) ‘pepUr] ainsie] s6pLGSpIoT

(spodau auniny
ui payuenb
aq 01)
suciebisaaul
wol} apeuw
suoljes]|eal
Aue Jo 96T

— Suopes||eal
Jo abejuanlad

*dnouey a1} J10) 9|gelaADIal SjUnowe
AUB JO U0[1RIIPISLIOD pue salMed pajosuuos pue s101034p
UllM PO1BIDCSSE SUCHOBSURI) JUSpaDalue AUR JO MBIIASY

"9|qeo|dde J1 ‘sunyry
syl ul saiued snopea Jsuiebe pajeniul aq 01 sUoloe
|euswajddns Aue 2a1be pue SIop|oUayeIS Uim asie]| ol

‘uolsnpuod e o3 asoyy buissauboud pue
Auedwo) syl Jo sieoigo ay3 1sulebe Annbua jo saul| Jo
s3955e J3yny Ajpuspl 3ybiw ey seiued JSU30 10 S103IpaLd
AQ paplaodd UORWHIOM| AuB JBPISUO] pUB M3IARS O]

"SI0 MOPRUS pue SICIIRAP U3
10 19Npuod 3yl oul aoed syel [|m uonebissaul sByHNdg

‘posiel saenb BUIUISOU0D Lo eLIo)U|
Buipioddns apiaoid 03 sjuapisal pue sialddns se yons sopled
pIUYY pue sioyadp auU) Wod palsenbals uogewloju) ssypung

"SjuaWa1RIs Yueq Bulpuodsariod pue dnolg
2U} 10j SPJ0D3) puB SY00Q BURUNODIIR B|GBJIIBAE JO MBIASY

‘ssauffiold ul ylom Alojefiisaaul U3 ISIsse 03 Jn0 paLllel ‘aq
0] @NURUOD [fM PUR ‘U3Bq SBY 2sel] Jo uonebolssjul 2240
peEay pue suopesol ded Syl JO WoRD 1B SWEISAS
11 ||e jo uaye]l sdom sobews oisusio) ‘pasiape Asnoiaald sy

*(,vaan.) 9867 1V uonedy|enbsiq
siopalg  Auedwo) By yum  esouepdoose ul {5194,
SIS pUR UOREAOUUT SSauisng JO Juswiedsq aul 01 udniad

suopebnsaaul | suopesiead | -9jeudosdde se soiape |ebap Bupiel pue AlRssaoou a4eUM Aojmels sy Bunedasd uy 1sisse 03 adieuuonssnb e ajadwon
3y} Bunonpuod 4O | sJojBRnSIUIWPY Julof 8ul 03 uado suoipe |je buimenay 0} paisenbal atem ‘uauiuiodde auy Jo SIeaA £ UIYIM 20140
Jo pedsat | abeusaded Butpjoy asouyl pue sund Yyloq ‘dnoie syy Jo siopeiip Iy
U1 Ajpue yoea pue *Adusby swiLD [gUOIEN
o) 00S‘Z13 siseq @) | 1o 31e1S JO Alelallas ayl o1 uoiesyiou annbad yolym 'saHed PIIRIDoSSE pue SI1a010
— paxi4 | paxy Jo XilW | J4bl| 01 SWOD SARY SiSNEBW AUR JSUIBUM JO UOREBISPISUOY SH ‘dnods Byl Jo JoNpuod a3 0ju] sadinbua jeniul Budnpuo)
(uewaims
awodnng
pRaElIRs3y uo
paseq) uMeMIPUN 3 0} YIoM 24NN 3jep 0] U3y eBpuUn YoM
F 994
pajewysy ; siseg 994 SIILILINI dNOYUD 1TV — SNOILVDILSIANI

S3ILILNG dNOYD 11V — SNOILVOILSIANI

Alosiapy

ddd

)I0M JO 2NpPaYds ¥

v xipuaddy




AsasIamy

<Jid

110dsy s5a4604y SIOJRASIURMPY SY ]
(UoneasiuupyY UT i) 411 (dD) [Iupsy pue PsIUI SNSIST SytdLLY ‘PaiI]
M [IYdn ‘PIUWITT MIIA PUBjRXET ‘paIL Yed Aguna) diysbey aul ‘papuin Yied AEPIoH YOS ‘et yied Anuna) lleH puB|BuLisARY ‘PaLUIY Suiary 8AIsayT ‘PalW] BunsIa 3bpUgspIoT

I
uonpelsSIlLPpe 9U3 4o} S9BA0D3) |epualed Aue aoipnfald
O] JOU SE 05 SUONEDIISSAUl 859Y) JO S|P YUM SJolipald
apiaold o3 aunpun| sy e a3endoldde jou s) 31 WS wWwabeuBW
pue SJOIaJP SY) JO 1ONPUOD PUR SIUS BUl JO SHUARDE
JUOISIY BUl Jo josdsal Ul JNO PSILED ‘agq 01 SNURUOD (M
pue ‘uaaq sy suoliebisaAul JSLLINS ‘SA0QR B4} 03 UCIppe Ul

‘Ajpapadsal ||lupsy pue py T1 03 paniwe:
SBM 3G'pZF PUR %5'6ZF AiBuipioddy  "siojensiuiwpy sy Ag
pa1oadIp SE JUNODJE Yons 01 3057 Aed pinom TyH 1Byl pas.be
sem 1 sapued Ujog usamiaq Souapuodsalion [eBa| BUIMOIo4

'53UNoa0e
dnoug su3 Ul 4oy pajunode Alsdoad uaag Jou pey ey ‘dnods
USZIOH pue ‘PIT TT ‘dT1 (dD) HiUpay ussmisq suopdesuer)
4O Jaguwnu e auem 3Jau] 1B Builiueisp sioleRs|uIWPY Y]
Ul pagnsad ‘splodad pue j00q s,dnois aygl jo uonebnsaaul uy

|lequapiuod S| Jodal SIY3 JO JUSILOD 3y — YA Japun
SIg@ 03 Hodald 1oNPUod B4} JO UOISSILGNS pue uopeledsid aty
LM BUOJe PBAISIEL LUOIIBLWIOJUI {|2 JO MBIAR PUE UCHE||0D Uy

ALOSIADY

A—N—u N1om Jo BIpalds ¢

Vv Xipuaddy




Alsiapy

did

Haday ssabold siojeisiuupy oyt
{uonensiuwpY U I1y) dT1 (dD) (P PUR PaliLUT] 8InsIS SipLUy ‘pajwr

g [lIydn ‘pEILLIN MBIA PUB[SMET ‘PEILUI Sied Alunod diysBeld syl ‘panuwil] sed ABpIIOH HO9|iS Pyl Xied AnunoD |[eH puejbuliaaey ‘payiun Buian ajAisayn ‘payui amsia abpPgspio

‘dnoun
dUl 0] S|ge|iear aue SRIRs AlRjDUR IS0 AUR 0 Ipew
9Q O] pIauU swiep Jallad 1g99p peq ivA Aue Jl 12pIsuod
PUE DJYWH WOl SWIe> palndasun jeuly aARIad OL

'sleldoldde auaym sioypato
0} SUNjad SSIWIXeW pue SWIepD SS|WIUIW O} 3DIAPE XB)
Bupisas pue wiep Jiayy ys|qeisa 0} DYWH ylim Buisiery

‘paAIRDR sB
sauinbua Buofiuo yym |esp pue ‘palinbal se 'ioypesd Jo
S855€(> Jalylo Aue pUE SI03|Paid pPaAndasun auy) o} saepdn
felo pue suodal spiaold [/ Upm SSIBIl 01 SNURUOD 0

‘I1eldoldde se si0)palsd palndss
BU3l 0} Spew ag 0} suopnqLasip Jeyuny Joj abuele o

‘padinbad se salinbua
Buicbuo uopde pue Joypasd patndes ayj O} seyepdn

'sjseq Bujobuo ue uo juawanbal siyy
Buimalaal pue ays yoes je suopesado paidnssjuiun aunsus
0} sielddns pauinbas 03 sBupjeapun jRUOIssayaId BuIpIADL

‘padinbau se Jojpasd paindas auy3 01 Suiodal pue Busier

‘Buisie swiep Aue Jo ANPIBA pUB SiSeq aU} UIeuasse
0] splodal slwodpele pue Jdaded sAuedwo) sy Bumsingy

"awes ay} Buipicoal pue siseq Bujob-ue ue Ug sI01pald
woJy paAledal aouspuodsaliod pue sauanb e yum Bugesq

*AlBuipJoooe
SIONPaUD yum Bsie)| pawied Buisg SI 1QY 1 CWasAs
SdI a4} oo wayl Bubbo) pue sigsp jo joold Bumaiasy

‘pabpo| aq 03 swiep
B|geus 0} Sty 1gap Jo jooud IPIA0Ld pue Jusunuwodde jo

v/N W/N |edo pue suodal splaosd pue UM 3Sielf 0] anNUUed Of 951Ape 0] 4apJo ul siddns g siolpalo umoly je Bunoejue)d
(Qauswmels
uwonng
pajewns3 uQ
paseq) uajellopun aq o] Jiom ainjhg 9jep 03 usNelIdpuUn YIoM
F @94
pajewnsy SISEq 394 SILLILINZ dNO¥UD 1TV — SHUOLIAIAHD

SAILILNT dNOYUD TV — SHOLIATUD

AloSIADY

cdd

}10M JO INPaYIs ¥

Vv xipuaddy




Aasiapy

cad

Heday ssa4boud SI0IRSIUILDY SUL
{uonensiuwpy UL Iy} 4711 (dD) (IYPaY PUB PRIWR NSIST agipLLy ‘pajw
Hed [jiydn ‘paILI malA pue@e] ‘paatur jled Agunod diysBeld ay] ‘paiiur] sied ARPIOH WO.0|IS ‘PRI Y:eq AQUNCD [|BH PUBIBULISARH ‘paniur] BUIAM alA1s2) ‘penwn aunsie abpugspao

‘obaey> Bueoy pue paxy pesjuelenB-s504
JI9U3 ISpuUn J03paso paUndas syl 0] suopnguasip 1o) Bulbuesly

"SI} 0] 9w wo.ly 53502 Buissed a11as pue pesydaac Bulssed
B3 N 03 poauelb sBupepapun [rUCISSa)0Ld IR JO [BMEIPULIAL

'AIBSSIOBU BIaym
Ody =43 Jo sseooid Bujuieidxa ‘saienb asAcidwes Bullamsuy

*3les a3 o uopedwon
2y Jo Buisiape se jpm se uopesiuiupe ayy jo ssalboid
uo sasAodwe Auedwio) (e o) sajepdn uenbad Bupiaodd

AloSiADy

h—N-u 3}10M JO DINpBYIS

Vv Xipuaddy




Alasiapy

ddd

voday ssaibo.d Siole.nSsuupY ay L
{(Uogeasupy Ul iiy) 471 (dD) IIYPSY PUB PSILIN SUNSIST S4I0UlY ‘Pagun

ed |HUN ‘PRI MIIA PUBISET ‘PANIWIT Hied Anunod diusbery eyl *paaiun sied ABPIIOH You8(I5 ‘PRI yied AQunod jeH pueiButiarey ‘peywny BuiA 8Aasayr ‘paywn ainsis aBpLgSpIoT

suep
3qissod 10 / pue dom ssalboud 03 Joplo ul 2|ges)dde
Se SJo3I0s 1ond3sul ‘uonebBisaaul ayy o1 spaebal UM

uBwWUbisse 243 INoyBnoIyl pepsat usym

Jauuews AR
pue usDys UE Ul B|ES ayj ajipadxa 0] SIODI0S JiByl ulim
tesp 03 pue saiped Buiseyand suy Ag padinbal sjusweslbe
JBUI0 pue SPRMUOD BNSS| puR MIAR)  ‘Ss1ed 0} IBpJo
w ssa20ad a1es a3yl Bunp si1oud0s yum Buisiel| pue jondisug

‘uoijednozo jo syybl: Buipietal
8]Is U0 Buial sosAodwio ©] JUIS S42119) pueR USHE} S0IApy

‘0P 03 pabebus alam Ay 1BYM pUR N0 PRILIED
Buiaq sem oM jeym pueISIapUN 01 SICSIAPE |eucissajo.d
01 21m O] payse oom SIoIos ‘e8eT VI 957S Jopun

‘polad Buipen syl Buunp
slanew snopdea bBuipiebss sompe Buipiaold pue spRAUOD
ales Buiudeouco  sigeddde  ausUm  SJOWDNOS  Burodnasul

"W 9} Ylim souspuodsadlod Buipnioul
uswuiodde ayy Jo AjpReA aU3 uC Jojwod [e63| Bupsanbay

"PIBY A4nass BulAlea sy
YUM SDUBPICODE Ul SUCIIRSI|ESL 18SSE SNOWEA JO JUSLL]Eal] B4

/N v/N pue SE UoiluaAalul pue adape |eba) yass 01 Buinuinuon uo soiape buipnpu) ‘papasu uaym pue se aolape |ebs| Buppss
(uswaels
awooIng
pajewnnsy up
paseq) uder2pun aq 03 Miom ainjng ajep 0] uaXELIApUN MIOM
F 994
pajewsy | siseg 294 SIAILILNG dNOYD 11V — NOILVYOILLIT ANV 1¥VDI] SAIILING dNOUD TV — NOILVYOILIT ANY VDI

AlCSIADY

cdd

HIOM JO 3NpaYOS

Vv xipuaddy




Lifestyle Living Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement
of Affairs

Page 1 of 2

POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Head Office Services Recharge

OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Sub Centractors
Direct Wages
Direct Expenses
PAYE/NIC

TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents
Rates
Telephone
Insurance
Professional Fees
Lease/HP Payments
Repalrs & Maintenance
Sundry Expenses
Chargebacks
Health & Safety
IT Services
Security
PDQ Charge

TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

1PS SQL Ver. 2012.10

From 16/12/2016
To 15/06/2017

From 16/12/2016
To 15/06/2017
£

£
325,903.73 325,903.73
325,903.73 325,903.73
1,662.00 1,662.00
31,854.90 31,854.90
1,599.66 1,599.66
23,142.58 B 23,142,58

{58,259.14)

15,000.00
2,688.02
1,240.39
1,884,47
5,363.50

19.99
1,200.00
259,77
5,950.95
1,500.00
5,508.51
195,332.00
750.00

(58,259.14)

15,000.00
2,688.02
1,240.39
1,884.47
5,363.50

19.99
1,200.00
259.77
5,950.95
1,500.00
5,508.51
195,332.00
750.00

(236,697.60)

30,946.99

(236,697.60)

30,946.99

10 July 2017 11:31

R TS P




Lifestyle Living Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement
of Affairs

£

Page 2 of 2

From 16/12/2016 From 16/12/2016

Goodwill

Legal Fees

To 15/06/2017 To 15/06/2017
£ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
1.00 1.00
Business Intellectual Property 1.00 1.00
Customer List 1.00 1.00
Furniture & Equipment 3,675.00 3,675.00
Motor Vehicles 2,000.00 2,000.00
Investigation Realisaticns 25,500.00 25,500.00
Cash at Bank 57,069.88 57,069.88
Bank Interest Gross 17.95 17.95
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) ) 30,946.99 30,946.99
119,212.82 119,212.82
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators’ Pre Administration Fee 5,618.00 5,618.00
Administrators' Remuneration 30,400.00 30,400.00
Administrators’ Disbursements 6,773.13 6,773.13
8,500.00 8,500.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 8,750.00 8,750.00
Re-Direction of Mail 275.00 275.00
Bank Charges - Floating 4500 45.00
(60,361.13) (69,361.13)
58,851.69 58,851.69
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 54,356.26
1B Current Floating 27,042.56
Vat Payable - Floating (1,135.00)
Suspense Account (21,412.13)
58,851.69
o
L R

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

Jason Daniel Baker
Joint Administrator

10 July 2017 11:01




Appendix C
Statement of expenses incurred in the Period

Lifestyle Living Limited {In Administration)
Statement of expenses for the period ended
15 June 2017

Period to
15 June
2017

Expenses £
Office Holders' remuneration (Fixed Fee) 27,500
Office Holders' remuneration (Percentage) 6,963
Office Holders' disbursements 11,071
Pre Administration remuneration 5,618
Legal fees 8,500
Pre Administration Legal fees 8,750
Re-Direction of Mail 275
Wages & Salaries 3,232
PAYE/NI 23,143
Bank Charges 45
Sub Contractors 1,662
Direct Wages 31,855
Direct Expenses 1,600
Rents 15,000
Rates 2,688
Telephone 2,669
Insurance 1,884
Professional Fees 7,013
Lease/HP Payments 500
Repairs & Maintenance 1,200
Sundry Expenses 3,800
Chargebacks 5,951
Health & Safety 2,500
IT Services 6,909
Security 195,382
PDQ Charge 750
Security of Assets 17,019
Cash at Bank 939

Total 394,417




Hoday 55316014 SJ0eNSIuIWpY 2y

(UoNeRSIUIWPY YT 1Y) dT1 (dD} IIYPaY PUE pagiury nsia
BULLY ‘PEYIIT g [N ‘PRIIWI MBIA PURIRNET ‘PRI 3Hed Anuno) diysBeld Su L ‘paywI sied ABpICH BOOBYIS ‘PaNI Yed ABUNCD (leH pueiBuLiaABH ‘PaIWI BUiAn 31AS3)r ‘paan aunsia abpuqspiol

g91(¢ loquasaq 97 palii IoueUld ya(old sbajald T
abiey)
Juasuod jo ajeq buneoly BulAyjend) jo JapjoH

ISMOJ||04 SB Jap|oy abieyd

ButAyienb ayy Aq pepiroid Jojensiuiwpy ue juiodde 03 S0OU U] 0} JUISUOD Auedwo) ayy u) sbuipoyaaeys Aue aAeL J0U Op SI0XUIP SUL
DUON :Ade1aaoas Auedwon
Auedwod :AQ apeuwl juswiuicdde uonens|uILpy
preuogoe|y
JNOD 0} pajussald siojensiulwpy pliARa AW ‘weybuppng wiodjel dW 1s40303410
9107 Iequwadaq 91 julodde 0] uonusIll JO 3IJCU JO 31e(
Iv/ £29D abpuquied
9107 JO £1t8 :I3quINU 23Ua43J84 1NOD ‘pd |odwipm ‘wied 2bpug  sploT :ssaippe ssaulisng
:3yBnoaq auom sbuipsadoud v/ £z9D 2bpuque)
321SN( 4o HNeD Yt syt UOREISIUIWPE U3IYM Ul JNoD ‘Pd sodwipy ‘waed 2bpug  spion 120140 paisisibad snolaald
9107 12gqwa0aq 97 1SI03BASIUILIPY 10 Juswiulodde Jo 31eq N39 NPD3I
ucpuoi 18a415 uouue) OTT 10o|d puz 123140 pauajsibay
39 NJ3 ‘uopuo 499415
uouue) 911 100l puz SA6TTZI0 Haquinu Auedwod
AIOSIADY dyd :SI0JEJISIUIWPY JO SS3lppY
/007 |Udy €1 :uonedodioou Jo 81eQ
weypasy
53|l pUe Jaxeq jBlueg uosef :SI0JRNSIUILPY JO SsweN a|qeo)|ddy 10N :soweu Buipedy Joyi1o
'STIV13A NOILYMLSINIWAY INOILYWHOANI ANVdWOD

Q3LINWIT ONIAILT ITALSAAIN

suonesiuiwpe ay) pue saiuedwo) ay) Jnoqe uonewioyul Aloynjeis

d xipuaddy




In 2ccordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O

Insalvency (England &
Notice of administrator’s progress report

wales} Rules 2016,

%5
AT

Companies House

For further information, please
refer to our guidance at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

u Company details

Company number I(TEI?WFI?B’?

Company name in ful | Lifestyle Living Limited

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Jason Daniel

Surname Baker

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number r2nd Floor

Street { 110 Cannon Street

Past town [ London

County/Region [

oncie (G 1a [N] [6[E [V

Country [

n Administrator’s name ©

Fult forename(s) ’ Miles 00ther‘admipistratur
Sumame [Needham ottt st
u Administrator's address @

Building name/number | 4 Beaconsfield Road

Street St Albans

Post town ’ Hertfordshire

County/Region [

Postcode J?le_ [T[—_HFR ’Eﬁ .
Country {

0 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

Ta date

Period of progress report -
W% s Blofife
15 BB 27

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature date

Signature

X ‘f;

fzgor &=

W bl Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Natice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a quiery
on the form, The cantact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public recerd.

| & Charlie Dagworthy Where to send
o ERP Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
I address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
j 2nd Floor The Registrar of Companies, Campanies House,
| 110 Cannon Street Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
) DX 33050 Cardiff.
l Past tovin London
County/Regien
Poslcode
lc - I?’C_FW[—{?E[UJ ﬂ Further information
For further information please see the guidance notes
| o on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
Teleghone 020 3005 4000 or email enquiries@companieshouse.gav.uk

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(3 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




